OFFICE OF STATE PLANNING AND BUDGETING
Henry Sobanet

FY 2011-12 Balancing Proposal Director
February 15, 2011

Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating in FY 2011-12

Proposal Summary:

This proposal requests the equivalent to an ongoing 1% General Fund reduction to agencies’ personal
services appropriations for FY 2011-12; however, the request includes latitude for agencies to achieve this
reduction through either personal services or operating expense line items. This proposal is in addition to
the previously submitted one-time 2.0% personal services reduction included with agencies’ FY 2011-12
November 1 base budget submissions.

Summary of Request:

e A net statewide reduction in General Fund equal to $2,998,950 is being requested. This request seeks
reductions to General Fund unless matching funds are affected (such as for Medicaid), in which case all
revenue sources are being reduced.

e Individual agency reduction amounts were targeted to equal one-half of the previously submitted 2.0%
personal services reduction included in November 1 base budget submissions. Thus, exemptions were
given to agencies with 24/7 direct-service staffing such as Human Services and Public Safety.

e Due to the significant reductions in Corrections (including the canteen program refinance and reduction
to parole wrap-around services) recommended during Supplemental considerations, and a newly
submitted First Time Drunk Drivers’ Cash Fund transfer for the Department of Revenue, the
departments of Corrections and Revenue have been exempted from this proposed reduction.

e Agencies have been given latitude to achieve reductions in either personal services or operating
expense line items, as previously submitted reductions to personal services have already created fiscal
challenges statewide.

e Non-Executive branch agencies are assumed to also achieve General Fund savings equal to one-half of
the previously communicated amounts to the Joint Budget Committee, as outlined in the Executive’s
November 1, 2010 FY 2011-12 Budget Request.

Impact of Recommended Reduction:

Possible implications to continued reductions to personal services and operating budgets include longer
wait times for delivery of public services and/or possible closures to state office locations. Each Executive
department will need to address how it can achieve budgetary reductions internally; however, agencies will
continue to focus on maintaining the highest level of customer support and service delivery possible.

Assumptions:
The following table outlines the individual agency impacts (in aggregate) associated with this General Fund

reduction request. Corresponding Schedule 13s are also included with this fact sheet, to identify the
targeted reductions (by individual line item), were such reductions can most easily be absorbed.

Page 1



Department Total GF CF RF FF
Agriculture ($31,660) ($31,660) $0 $0 $0
Corrections $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Education ($130,848) ($130,848) $0 $0 $0
Governor ($41,009) ($41,009) $0 $0 $0
Health Care Policy and Financing ($237,535) ($156,624) $0 ($1,867) ($79,044)
Directly Related to Department ($157,658) ($76,964) $0 ($1,867) ($78,827)
Related to Human Services ($79,443) ($79,443) $0 $0 $0
Related to Regulatory Agencies ($434) ($217) $0 $0 ($217)
Human Services ($912,360) |  ($585,905) $0 | ($158,121) |  ($168,334)
Judicial ($801,845) ($801,845) $0 $0 $0
Law ($52,001) ($52,001) $0 $0 $0
Legislature ($226,911) ($226,911) $0 $0 $0
Local Affairs ($27,463) ($27,463) $0 $0 $0
Military and Veteran Affairs ($27,685) ($27,685) $0 $0 $0
Natural Resources ($219,176) ($219,176) $0 $0 $0
Personnel and Administration ($63,578) ($63,578) $0 $0 $0
Public Health and Environment ($119,590) ($119,590) $0 $0 $0
Public Safety ($207,414) ($207,414) $0 $0 $0
Regulatory Agencies ($13,328) ($9,808) $0 ($3,520) $0
Revenue $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Treasury ($4,468) ($4,468) $0 $0 $0
Grand Total ($3,116,871) | ($2,705,985) $0 ($163,508) ($247,378)

Current Statutory Authority or Needed Statutory Change:

Statutory changes are not necessary to effectuate this proposal.

Page 2




Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Approval by OIT?
Schedule 13s from Affected Departments:

Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line Item Name: N/A
Yes: I" No: [ N/A: 7
N/A

Decision Item FY 201112 7 |Base Reductlon Item FY 201112 |7 l Supplemental FY 2040-11 I t Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 ¥
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Agricultire Dept. Approval by: Date: <2:/ 20/l
Priority Number: NP-5 OSPB Approval: ./M// Date: z/f‘{/&al/
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Dacision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revisaed Base Base November 1 Budgat Revised from Baseo
Actuaf Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Raguest Amendment Request {Column 5}
Fund FY 200910 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 FY 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201213
Total of All Line items Total 0 12,087,646 0 12,087,646 12,073,376 0 12,073,376 {(31,680) 12,041,716 {31,660)
FTE 0.0 155.5 0.0 155.5 155.5 0.0 155.5 0.0 185.5 0.0
GF 0 3,159,347 0 3,159,347 3,082,345 0 3,082,345 (31,660) 3,050,685 {31,660)
GFE Q 0 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF 0 8,346,601 0 8,346,601 8,408,815 0 8,408,815 0 8,408,815 0
CFE/RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 0 581,698 0 581,698 582,216 0 582,216 0 582,216 0
(2) Agricultural Services
Division, Program Costs Total 0 11,655,679 0 11,855,679 11,632,997 0 11,632,097 (28,160) 11,604,837 (28,160)
FTE 0.0 150.3 0.0 160.3 150.3 0.0 150.3 0.0 150.3 0.0
GF 0 2,727,380 0 2,727,380 2,641,966 0 2,641,966 (28,160} 2,613,806 (28,160}
GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF 0 8,346,601 0 8,346,601 8,408,815 0 8,408,815 0 8,408,815 0
CFEIRF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 0 581,698 0 581,698 582,216 0 582,216 0 582,216 0
(7) Conservation Board,
Program Costs Total 0 431,967 0 431,967 440,379 0 440,379 (3,500) 436,879 (3,500)
FTE 0.0 52 0.0 5.2 52 0.0 52 0.0 5.2 0.0
GF 0 431,967 0 431,967 440,379 0 440,379 {3,500) 436,879 {3,500)
GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFE/RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Line tem Rogquest: N/A
Letternote Revised Text for FY 2010-11: NIA
Lettornote Text Requestad for FY 2011-12: N/A
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Numbar: N/A

Department of Agriculture




Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycie

Schedule 13

Decision item FY 2011-12 r [Base Reduction Item FY 2011-12 r | Supplemental FY 2016-11 i~ | _Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 w
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services / Operating ’11 T e
Department: Education Dept. Approval by: K Date: 1/25/2011
Priority Number: 0OSPB Approval: W W Date: z //Y /M '
1 2 3 8 g 10
Total Decision! Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Requast Reduction Reqguest Amendment Request {Column 5§}
Fund FY 2008-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201%-12 FY 2012-13
Total of All Line items Total} 224,951,473 193,622,922 0| 1936229221 193,968,166 0} 193,968,166 (130,848) 193,837,318 (130,848)
FTE 2222 2445 G.0 244.5 2445 0.0 244.5 0.0 2445 0.0
GF| 65,974,451 62,856,096 0 62,856,096 63,249,213 0 63,249,213 (130.848) 63,118,365 (130,848)
GFE 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o
CF| 17,994,600 18,676,767 0 18,676,767 18,679,571 0 18,679,571 0 18,679,571 Q
CFE/RF 2,868,390 3,547,601 0 3,547,601 3,484,027 0 3,484,027 0 3,484,027 0
FF| 138,114038] 108542458 0] 1085424581 108,555,355 0 108,555,355 0| 108,555,385 0
(1} Management and
Administration, Total 268,523 287,257 0 287,257 290,111 i} 290,111 £1,580% 288,631 1, 580)
(A) Administration and FTE 2.0 20 0.0 2.0 20 0.0 2.0 0.6 20
Centrally-Appropriated GF 268,523 287,257 0 287,257 290,111 0 290,111 (1,580) 288,531 {1, 580)
Line ltems, State Board GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
of Education CF ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFE/RF 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 g 0
FF 0 0 0 0 0 g 0 1] 0 0
{1} Management And
Administration,
(A) Administration and Total 3,739,547 3,728,582 o 3,728.582 3,798,547 0 3,798,547 (19,889) 3,778,658 {19, BBQ)
Centrally-Apprapriated FTE 35.2 48.0 0.0 48.0 480 0.0 480 0.0 48,0
Line ltems, General GF 2,192,204 2,112,245 0 2,112,245 2,158,423 Q 2,158,423 {19,889) 2,138,534 (19, 889)
Department and GFE o 0 0 ¢ 0 a 0 0 0 0
Program Administration CF 103,868 93,572 0 93,572 95,599 a 85,599 o 895 599 0
CFE/RF 1,443,475 1,522,765 0 1,522,765 1,544,525 0 1,544,525 Q 1,544 525 0
FF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 G 1] 0
(1) Management And
Administration, Total 955,893 1,459,861 0 1,459,861 1,477,012 0 1,477,012 (8,287} 1,468,725 (8,287}
(B) information FTE 98 17.0 0.0 17.0 170 0.0 170 0.0 17.0 0.0
Technology, GF 917,890 832,715 0 832,715 849,866 0 849,866 (8.287) 841,579 (8,287)
Information Technology GFE 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Servicus CF 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0
CFE/RF 38,003 627,146 0 627,146 627,146 1] 627,146 a 627,146 0
FF 0 g 0 0 0 0 0 Y o 4]

Page 1

Depariment of Education




Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Schedule 13

Decision Item FY 2011-12 r {Base Reduction Item FY 2011-12 r | Supptemental FY 2010-11 r | Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 4
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services / Operating
Department: Education Dept. Approval by: Date: 12512011
Priority Number. 0OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Totai Change
Prlor-Yoar Supptemental Revised Base Base Novembar 1 Budget Ravised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Ragquest Amandment Reguest {Column §)
Fund FY 200910 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-14 FY 201112 FY 2014112 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2012-13
_[i(1) Managament And .
Administration, Total 1,328,403 1,282,172 0 1,292,172 1,300,244 0 1,300,244 {6,461) 1,293,783 {6,461)
(B} information FTE 6.0 6.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
Technolagy, Schoal GF 1,328,403 1,292,172 0 1,292,172 1,300,244 Q 1,300,244 {6,461} 1,293,783 {6,461)
Accountabifity Reports GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 4] o 0
and State Data CF 0 4] 0 0 0 0 0 i} Q 0
FF 0 (¢] G 0 ¢ O 0 0 Y Q
(1) Management And
Administration, Total 281,018 288,483 0 288,489 262,820 0 292,820 (2,577) 290,243 (2.577)
(C) Assessments and FTE 3.0 3.0 0.0 3.0 30 0.0 30 0.0 3.0 0.0
Data Analyses, GF 281,018 288,489 0 288,489 292,820 0 292,820 (2,577 290,243 {2.677)
Longltudinal Analyses GZE g 8 g g g g g g g g
of Studont Assessment | creme 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4] 0
(2} Assistance to Public
Schaols, Total 51277614 49,991 821 0 49,991,821 49,995 179 0 49,995,179 (1.590) 49,993,589 (1,590
(8) Categorical FTE 2.0 2.0 0.0 20 2.0 0.0 20 0.0 2.0 00
Programs, (it} Other GF] 38,540,204 36,922,227 o] 36,922,227 36,925,585 Q 36,925,585 {1,590) 36,923,995 (1,590}
Categorical Programs, GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0
Public School CE| 12.737.410f 13,069,594 0] 13063594 | 13,089,504 0| 13,069,594 0| 13,069,504 0
FF 0 ¢ 0 0 0 4 0 Q 0 0
(?) Assistance to Public
Schools,
(&) Categorical Total 8,988,280 9,069,625 0 9,059,625 9,089,625 0 9,059,625 (250) 9,089,375 {250)
pmgra'mg, {Il} Other FTE 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.C
Categorical Programs, GF 5,485,160 5,500,000 0 5,500,000 5,500,000 0 5,500.000 {250) 5,499,750 {250}
Special Education GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Programs for Gifted and CFl 3,503,120 3,559,625 0 3,559,625 3,559,625 0 3,559,625 0 3,569,625 0
FF Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fage 2

Department of Education



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle
Decision ltam FY 201112 r [Base Reduction ftem FY 201112 | | Supplementai FY 2010-11 [~ [ Budget Amendment FY 201112 ¥
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services / Operating
Department: Education Dept. Approval by: Date: 1252011
Priority Number: OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 & 7 B g 14
. Total Decigion/ Totai Chango
Prior-Year Supplementai Revised Base Base November 1 Budgst Ravised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Requast Request Reduction Request Amandement Request {Column 5)
Fund FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-14 FY 204112 FY 2011-12 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201213
(2} Assistance to Public
Schools,
(B} Categorical Total 7,325,776 7.493,560 4] 7,493,560 7,495,573 0 7,495,573 (1,436) 7.494 137 (1.436)
Programs, {1i) Other FTE 1.8 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0
Categorical Programs, GF 5771023 5,788,807 0 5,788,807 5,790,820 0 5,790,820 (1,436) 5,789,384 (1,436)
Expelled and At-risk GFE 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 a 0
Student Services Grant CF| 1,554,753 1,704,753 0 1,704,753 1,704,753 0 1,704,753 o 1,704,753 0
Pr CFE/RFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ogram
FF 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 9] 0 4]
(2]} Assistance To Public
Schools, {C) Grant Total| 138,197,147 108,624,965 0 108,624,965 § 108,639,751 0 108,639,751 816)| 108,638,935 (816)
Programs, FTE 09 0.8 0.0 0.9 0.9 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.9 0.0
Distributions, and Other GF 83,109 82,507 o 82,507 84,396 0 B4,396 (816) 83,580 (816)
1-Assistance. Federal G;’E: g g g g g g g g g g
Nutrition Program
riton Frograms CFE/RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 off
FF| 138,114,038 108,542,458 0 108,542, 458 § 108,555,355 4 108,555,355 0 108,555,355 9]
(3} Library Programs,
Administration Total 939,359 996,653 0 896,653 1,013,690 0 1.013,680 (7,010} 1,006,680 (7.010)
FTE 12.8 12.8 0.0 12.8 -12.8 0.0 12,8 0.0 12.8 0.0
GF 843,910 747,430 1] 747 430 763,690 0 763,680 {7,010} 756,680 (7.010)
GFE 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 ¢ 4] 1] 0
CF 95 449 249223 Q 249 223 250,000 0 250,000 Q0 250,000 0
CFE/RF 0 0 o] 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 G 0 4]

Page 3

Departiment of Education




- Schedul

Change Request for FY 204112 Budg ¢ R&quest Cy Ie

|Base Reduction item FY 2011-12 r

] Supplamentall‘-“(zﬂw-ﬂ F'; L

Dacision item FY 2011-12 [

%Raquest Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services / Operating R
i Department: Education Dept. Approval by: 11261207
Priority Number: OSPB Approval: '
1 2 3 : 4 l 5
i Priar-Year Supplemeritai |  Revised :
5 Actual Appropriation Request
a Fund | FY 200910 FY 2010-11 FY 201011
(4} School For The Deal _ _ i
The Blind, Total] 10,376417f 9,231,831 0 ol
School Operations, FTE 138.7 1413 0.0 af L
rsonal Services GF| 989,505 7,834,141 : 0 7,834,141 | T
- : GFE o a 0 (43 ) EN 1
oF 0 0 0 o : o
CFE/RF| 1,386,912 1,397,690 0 1,397,690 1312368 o
! FF 0 0 0 of o
({4} Sthool For The Doaf : i i B .
v The Blind;. Total 1,273,502 1,168,106 0 1,168,106 .  1,185:198 0
$chool.Operations, F1E o 10.0 oo} - teof . 010 0
arly Intervention - GF| 1,273,502 1,168,106 of 1,188,108 F - 1,185,198 0
Services - 0 0 o} o} - o
- CF 0 0 0 ot Tay
CFERF 0 0 0 of o}
. . " FF 0 0 Q 0L 0.}
Non-Line item Request: Nons
- Lottornote Rovised Text for FY 2010-11: None
H Lettarnote Toxt Requested for FY 2011-12; None
T Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: None
4 Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line item Name: None
 Approval by OIT? Yes: [ Neo: [ NA: &
- Schedule 133 from Affacted Dopartments: None

Page 4




Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle
Degision item FY 2011-12 [7 _|Base Reduction tem FY 201112 . | Supplemental F¥ 2010-11 IZ___| Budget Amendment FY 201112 W
Request Title: Stalewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personhal Services/Operating
Department: Govemnor's Office Dept. Approval by: “714- . Date: January 25, 2011
Priority Number: OSPB Approval: W / Date: Z/’ 7/307/
1 2 3 4 B 6 7 8 g 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Suppiemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised tram Base
Actusl Appropriation Requost Aequest Reguest Reduction Raquest Amendment Raquest {Cotumn 5)
Fund FY 2009-10 £Y 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201243
Total of All Line Items Totat 8] 4,094 755 ¢ 4,094,755 F 4217747 o] 4,297,747 (41,608) 4,176,738 (41,009)
FTE 0.0 85.0 0.0 85.0 389 0.0 38.9 0.0 389 G.0 g
GF ] 3,983,427 0 3,933,427 4,022,988 0 4,022,938 (41,009) 3,981,979 {41,009)
GFE 0 0 4] Q 0 ] ] 0 ¢ 0
CF 0 71,245 0 71,245 97,801 0 97,801 Q 97.801 0
CFEMRF [y 90,083 0 90,083 95,958 0 96,988 0 98,958 ]
FF 0 o 0 0 a 0 0 g 0 o
(1) Office of the
Sovernor Tolat 0 2,168,800 0 2,166,800 2,258,991 ) 2,258,991 {18,917 2,239,074 {18,917}
A) Governor's Office - FTE 4.0 324 0.0 324 329 0.0 329 00 32.9 0.0
diministration of GF 0 2,153,347 o 2153347 F 2213015 0 2,213,015 (19817 2193008 (19.917)
Governor's Office and GFE 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0
Residence CF 4] o L] 0 26,556 [¢] 28,556 0 28,558 0
CFEMF i} 13,453 ] 13,453 19,420 0 19,420 [4] 18,420 0
FF Y ¢] 4] 0 O O 0 Q 0 0
(2) Office of the
t leutenant Governor Total 0 296,063 0 295,063 303,760 0 303,769 {2,036) 301,733 {2,036)
L Administration FTE| 0.0 27 0.0 27 3.7 0.0 3.7 0.0 87 0.0
GF 4] 219,433 4] 219,433 226,231 0 226,231 {2,038) 224,195 {2,036}
GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 [} O 0 0
CF 0 4] 0 0 0 0 0 [+ 0 4]
CFE/RF 0 76,630 0 76,630 77538 0O 77,538 ¢ 77,538 0
FF 0 Q O 0 O o 0 G 0 0
2 Office of the
'{gwmm Governor Total| 0 77,883 a 77,883 77,883 0 77,883 (674) 77,209 (74
. Commlssion of Indian FTE 0.0 23 0.0 23 23 a0 23 c.0 2.3 0.0
L Atairs GF 4] 76,588 0 76,688 76,588 a 76,588 (B74) 75,914 {674)
GFE g 0 0 0 Q 0 o 0 o g
CF 0 1,205 0 1,205 1,295 o 1,295 1] 1,295 0
CFE/RF 4] G 0 4] 4] 0 o G 1) 0
FF 0 & 0 0 0 o O 0 0 0
(4) Economic
Development Programs -,  Total 0 1,554,009 0 1,554,009 1,577,104 0 1,577,104 118,382) 1,558,722 (18,3820
tobat Business FTE 0.0 17.6 00 17.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Devetopment GF ¢ 1,484,069 0 1,484,059 1,507,154 0 1,507,154 {18,382} 1,488,772 {18,382)
GFE o 0 0 0 & ¢ 0 1] 0 o
CF 4] 69,850 0 69,950 69,950 0 69,950 G 69,950 4
CFEMRF 1] a [¢] 0 ¢ 0 0 4] 0 G
FF 0 0 0 0 4] 0 0 ¢] 0 Q
Page 1 Department Name



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ttem FY 2011-12 I ]Base Reductlon Rem FY 201112 i | Supplemental FY 2019-11 L [ Budget Amendment FY. 2011-12 W
Reduest Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Cperating
Department: Governor's Office Dept. Approval by: Date: January 25, 2011
Priority Number: OSPR Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Dacision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised fram Base
Actus] Appropriation Request Request Requaesg! Reduction Reguest Amendment Requast (Cotamn 5)
Fund- FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 20213
Non-Line em Request: None
Letternote Revised Text for FY 2010-11: None
Letternote Text Requestied for FY 2011-12: Nong
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number:
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line hem Name:
Approval by OIT? Yes: [T No: [T NA:
Schedule 13s from Affected Departments:
Page 2 Beparimant Name



STATE OF COLORADO FY 201 1-12 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decisien item FY 2011.12

|Base Reduction ltem EY 2011.12

| Supplemental FY 2010-11

3

% Hudget Amendment FY 201112 v

Request Title:
Department:

DHS - Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction te Personal Services/Operating

February 15, 2011 !/ﬁg(fl

Health Gare Policy and Financing Dept. Approval by: John Basthofomew ’Jg Date:
Priority Number: NP-BA 5 (DHS SBA-1) 0SPB Approval: W M Date: [y / ety
1 2 3 L} 8 10
Total Decision Total Change
Prior-Year Suppiemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Requiest Request Requast Reduction Request Amendment Reguest (Column &)
Fubd FY 2009-10 FY 2010.11 FY 2010-11 FY 201D-11 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201312 FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13
Total of All Line Items Totai 65.713.049 73188303 0 73,188,303 76,713,360 a 18,713,380 {157.658) 76.6565,702 {167,658}
FTE 00 00 Do 0.0 0.0 [tR] /2] GG oo 00
GF 24 646 331 27,436.260 0 27.436 260 36.484 539 0 36.484,688 {76.964) 36.407.635 {76,964}
GFE 1] 0 o 0 0 a 0 o [ 0
CF [} 0 ] [ [ 0 g i3 i 0
CFE.’RF 2.033.135 1.863,043 i 1,868,043 1,868,043 0 1,868,043 {1,567} 1.866,176 (1.867)
FF 42.033.633 43.864.000 ¢ 43,884.000 38,360,718 0 38.360.718 {78,927} 35,281,891 (78.827)
(6} Department of Human
Services Medicaid-Funded Totat 4 466 877 12.080 342 ¢ 12,080,342 14,456,805 0 14 456,805 {9,066} 14,447.738 (9,066)
Programs; (A} Executive FTE a0 09 00 Do e.c g0 04 04 0.6 00
Director's Office - Medicaid GF 1,727 309 5,414,768 0 5414766 7,223,972 0 7223972 {4,533} 7.219.43% (4,533)
Furding GFE 0 i 4} [ 4 0 ] 0 i3 0
CF 0 ¢ ] ¢ g 0 0 ] i 0
CFE/RF 1 388 0 388 388 0 389 ] 388 0
FF 2.739 568 § G65.188 0 6.665.188 7.232.445 0 7.232.445 4,533} 7.227.912 (4.533)
{6} Deparunent of Human
Services Medicaid-Funded Totai 5,040 481 3.10% 630 0 5,108.830 5225002 0 5,225 002 (24,7633 5.208.23% (24,763}
Programs; (€} Office of F1E 04 oo 0.0 0.0 LA 0.0 2.0 0.0 6.0 00
Operations - Medicaid GF 1445 788 1962608 0 1.862 609 2512 502 0 2.612 502 (12,382} 2600120 (12.382)
Funding GFE 9 g 0 o b 0 0] il i 0
CF 9 ] ] 0 o 0 0 0 0 ]
CFE/RF 0 ] 0 G 0 ] g ] 2 [\
FF 3.084.693 3.147.021 0 3147 021 2,812 500 0 2.612,500 {12.381) 2.800.11% {12,381)
{6} Beparunent of Human
Services Medicaid-Funded Total 146 622 133,806 0 133.906 136,831 0 136,931 {1.309} 135,622 (1.309)
Programs; (D} Division of Child FiE L] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0
Walfare - Medicald Funding, GF 73314 66.953 0 56,953 £B.468 ] 68,466 (655} 67,811 (655)
Administration GFE H 0 0 0 [} 0 0 ] ¢ 0
CF G 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 & 0
CFE/RF G 0 0 0 [ 0 0 0 i 0
FF 73.311 66,953 0 56.953 68.466 0 68.465 (654} §7.811 (654)

Page NP-BAS. 1



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2011-12 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2011.12 Butdget Request Cycle

Decision htem FY 201112

1Base Reduction ltem FY 201112

I Supplementai FY 201041

v

| Budget Amendment FY 201142 ¥

Request Title:
Department:

DHS - Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating

Health Gare Poficy and Financing Dept. Approval by: Jehn Bartholomew Date: February 15, 2011
Priority Number: NE-BA 5 (DHS $SBA-1) QSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Tetat Decision Total Change
Prigr-Year Supplemeantat Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Ravised from Base
Actual Appropriatien Reguest Request Reguest Reduction Request Amendment Request {Column 5)
Fund FY 2009.10 FY 201091 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2011.12 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2011.42 FY 2012-13
{6} Department of Human
Services Meclcald-Funded Total 0 34,766 0 34.766 34,766 0 34,766 (326) 34.440 {326}
Pragrarms; {E) Office of Seif FTE|. 00 00 00 00 a0 00 oo 6o 0o ga
Sufficiency . Medicaid GF 0 17 383 0 17,383 17.383 o 17,382 (163} 17.220 (163
Funding, Systematic Alisn GFE 0 0 0 0 0 8 i it & 0
Verificatlon for Eligibllity Cr i 0 0 0 0 ¢ g ¢ ] 0
CFE/RF [ 0 0 0 0 ] o 4 0 0
FF ) 17.383 0 17,383 17,383 1 17,383 {163} 17.22¢ (163}
{6} Department of Human
Services Medicaid-Funded Total 361.296 336828 0 336.828 345.531 1} 348.634 {3.377} 345154 (3.377)
. Prog;ams; {F) Mental Health FTE [0 oo 00 0Q 0.0 00 0.8 19 ba 0.0
and Aleohol and Orug Abuse GF 180.643 168,414 0 1568.414 174, 266 0 174 286 {1.689} 172,577 {1,689)
Services - Medicaid Funding, GFE [y g 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0
Administration CF 0 1] 0 0 ] 0 4 0 0 0
CFEIRF 0 44 o 0 G 0 0 0 0 0
FE 150.648 168.414 ] 163.414 174 265 0 174 265 (1,688} 172,677 (1.688)
{6) Department of Human
Services Medicaid-Funded Total 3,942 309 2.816,208 0 2.916,208 2,916.208 0 2,916,208 {4,354) 2,911 854 (4,354)
Programs; (F} Mental Health FTE 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
and Afcohol and Brag Abuse GF 1.514 241 1,120.115 0 1120, 115 1.458,104 0 1458,104 (2,177 1456927 {2177
Services - Medicaid Funding, GFE o 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0
Mentat Health Institutes CF I 0 0 i 0 ] q 0 0 Y
CFE/RF ol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q
FF 2428 068 1,796 093 0 1.796,093 1.458,104 0 1,458,104 (21773 1.456.927 {2.177)
() Departnent of Human
Services Medicaid-Funded Totat 53.135 54,088 0 54,088 54,088 ¢ 54,088 (532) 53.956 {532)
Prograins; {F) Mentat Health FTE 9.0 [ 00 0.0 0.0 G.g 0.0 eo 0o {0}
and Alcohol and Drug Abuse GF 26,568 27.644° 0 27.044 27,044 i 27,044 {266) 26,778 {266),
Services - Madicaid Funding, GFE 0 0 0 ¢ a a ¢ 0 ¢ 0
Alcohol and Drug Abuse CF g 0 G ¢ 0 0 0 0 9 0
Division, Administration CFERF 1] 0 { 1] 0 0 0 [1] ] 0
FF 26,567 27,044 0 27.044 27,044 [\ 27,044 {266}, 26.778 (266

Page NP-BA5.2



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2011-12 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Scheduie 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle
Decision tem FY 2011-12 B [Base Reduction tem FY 201112 1 Supplemental FY 2010-11 ¥ i Budget Amendment FY 2011.12 v
Request Title: DHS - Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Perssnal Services/Operating
Department: Health Care Policy and Financing Dept. Approval by: John Barthalomew Date: February 15, 2011
Priority Numher: NP-BA 5 {DHS SBA-1) OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 g 10
Total Becisiont Totai Changs
Prier-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base Hovember t Budgst Revised from Base
Actial Apprropriation Request Reguest Request Reduction Request Aniendment Requast {Column 5)
Fund Y 2008-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 281011 FY 2011.12 FY 2011-12 FY 20%1-12 FY 201112 fY 201112 FY 2012.12
{6} Department of Human
Services Medicaid-Funded Total 3.162 364 2.947 708 ¢ 2947709 3.000,202 0 3.000,202 {25,884} 2573348 (26.884)
Programs; {G} Services for FTE 0.0 i 0.8 0.9 8.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 ¢.0 0.0
People with Disabillties - GF 1,681.182 1473855 i3 1,473,855 1,500,104 0 1,500,101 {13.442} 1,486,659 (13.442)
Medicaid Funding, Community GFE i i fi] 1] 0 1] 0 ] 0 ]
Services for People with CF 0 g g a 1} ¢} 1} 0 0 0
Developmentat Disabilities, CFEMRF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0
Administration FF 1.681.182 1.473.854 ] 1473664 1.500,101 i 1,500,101 {13.442) 1,486,659 (13.442)
{6} Deparunent of Human
Services Medicald-Funded Total 51 640 015 46.888 625 Q 46.888.625 47.849.201 0 47,849,201 (86,578} 47,762,623 (86.578)
Programs: {G) Services for FTE 00 00 0.0 9.0 00 oo 2.0 00 2.0 00
People with Disahifities - GF 17.597.284 16,142 266 0 16,142, 266 22,066.948 0 22,056.946 141,422) 22,015.524 {41.422)
Madicaid Funding, Regional GFE i 0 Q9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Centers CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 i3 i G
CFE/RF 2033135 1.667 655 0 1.867.656 1.867 655 0 1,867 655 (1.867} 1.865.788 {1.867)
FF 31909 596 23 878.704 0 28 878,704 23 924 600 0 23924 500 (43.28%9) 23 881,311 43.289)
(6} Depariment of Human
Services Medicaid-Funded Total 1976 309 2.638 201t 0 2.686,201 2,691,626 0 2,691,626 (469} 2,691,157 {469}
Frograms; (1) Division of Youth FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Corrections - Medicald GF 763,567 1.042 855 0 1.042.855 1,345 315 g 1,345,615 (235} 1,345,580 (235}
Funding GFE 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0
CFERF 0 i} o} 0 0 0 0 0 0 v
EF 1.212.742 1,643,348 0 1.643.346 1,345 B11 i] 1,345.611 {234} 1,345 577 (234}
Non-Ling ltem Request: Mone
Latternote Revised Text: Mone.
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Humber: FF. Title XX
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Bepartment and Line {tem Name: Gepatment of Human Sandces, Senice Faes from Regional Centers for Peaple with Disabilitias
Appraval by (IT? Yes: T Hor 7 Nik: v
Schedule 13s from Aftected Departments: Department of Human Sesices

Page NP-BAS.3




STATE OF COLORADQ FY 2011-12 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycla
Decision ltem FY 201112 IEase Reduction item FY 2011.12 I Supplemental FY 2010-11 I Budget Amendmant FY 201112 v
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating /
Department: Health Care Palicy and Financing Dept. Approval by: John Bartholomew Date; February 15, 2011 /2.. 8///
Priority Number: NP-BAT . OSPB Approval: M 7/ Date: Z// ty / gy
k] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Declston/ Total Changa
Prior-Year .Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revisad from Basa
Actual Appropriation Requesi Raguast Request Reduction Request Amendment Redue st {Column 5}
Fund FY 2009-10 FY 201011 FY 2018-14 F¥ 201011 FY 2011412 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 Fy20ti-12 FY 2012.13
Total of All Line ltams Total 2739351 4,619.566 0 4,519,565 4501995 0 4,501,995 (79.443) 4 422,662 {79.443)
’ FTE 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 &0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF 1.189,435 1.460.361 0 1,480,381 1.480.361 0 1,486,361 {79442 1.400,918 {79.443)
GFE 0 0 0 0 [ 0 : Q 0 0 ]
CF 303.858 673.785 1} B73.785 665,000 0 665.000 0 665,000 0
CFERF 0 ] i} 0 a 0 f 0 il ¢
FF 1.246.058 2,365,419 i 2.366.41% 2,356.634 0 2,356,634 0 2.356.634 [
[1j Executive Director's Gffice;
(A} General Administration, Total 2.739.351 4,519.565 0 4,519,565 4501995 0 4,501,985 (79,443) 4,422 562 (79,443}
General Professional Sarvices FTE 0o ao 449 0.0 LA 0o (343 00 0.0 ¢.0
and Spscial Projecis GF 1.189.435 1.480.361 0 1.480,361 1.480,361 0 1.480,381 (79.443) 1.400,913 (75.443)
el GFE 0 0 ¢ 0 0 ¢ G 0 0 0
CF 303,858 673.785 ¢ 673,785 665.000 0 §65,000 0 £55,000 0
CFERF 0 0 4 0 0 a o 0 0 0
FF 1.246.056 2.365.419 ¢ 2.365.419 2.356.634 0 2.356,634 0 2,356,634 0
Non.Line itern Request: Nane
L.etternote Revised Text: Hane.
Cash or Federal Fund Hame and COFRS Fund Number: FF:. Titla XIX
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line item Name:
Approval by OIT? Yes: ™ MNo: HiA: ¥
Schedula 13s from Affacted Departiments:

Page NP-BA7.1



STATE OF COLORADO FY 201 {-12 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND F[NANC[NG

Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle
Decision ltem FY 201112 |Base Reduction Item FY 2011.12 f Supplernental FY 2010-11 i I Budget Amendment FY 2014.12 i
Request Title: DORA - Statewide 1% General Fund Rediction to Persenal Services/Operating ! ‘
Department: Heallh Care Policy and Financing Dept. Approval by John Bartholome g Date: February 15, 2011 /z.g/ {1
Priority Number: NP-BA11 QSPB Approval: Mﬁ' %w/ Date: 2 Y 2
1 2 3 4 5 & 7 8 9 10
Total Becision! Tote Changa
Prior-Year Supplemnental Revised Base Base Hovember 1 Budget Revised from Base
Aclual Appropriation Request Retuest Request Raduction Request Amendment Request {Cotumn 5§
Fund FY2006.10 FY 2010.11 FY Z010.11 FY 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 2011-12 FY 201142 FY 201112 FY 201243
Total of ANl Line liems Total 326343 325,342 0 325,343 325,343 ¢ 326,343 “434) 324 908 (4343
FTE ao . oo oo 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 .0 0.0
GF 148.020 148.020 0 148.020 148.020 4 148,620 (217}, 147,803 (217§
GFE 0 0 0 it 0 0 Q 1 0 [
CF { 0 4] 0 0 0 0 0 (] 0
CFE/RF 14 652 14.6562 i} 14,652 14.652 0 14,652 [} 14,652 G
FF 162 671 162.671 ] 162.671 162.671 0 162,671 (217 162,454 (217
(1) Executive Directors Office;
(B} Transfers to Other Total 325343 325343 0 325.343 325,343 0 325,343 [434) 324,909 (434}
Departments, Transfers to the FTE 00 0.0 0.0 6.0 a.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dapartment of Regulatory GF 148,020 148.020 0 148,020 148.020 0 148,020 {217 147,803 (217)
Agencies for Nurse Alde GFE a i Q 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0
Certification CF 0 9 0 0 ] 0 0 ¢ ¢ 0
CFEMF 14.652 14,652 0 14,662 14,652 0 14,652 ¢ 14.652 0
FF 162.671 162 671 0 162.671 162,671 0 162,671 1217} 162.454 (217}
Hon-Line ltem Request: Mage,
Letternote Revised Taxt: None
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Humber: fF Title XX
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Deparment and Line ltem Name: NA
Approval by OIT? Yas: ~ Neo: ~ NiA: ¥ -
Schedule 13s from Affected Departments: Departmant of Raguiatory Afairs

Page NP-BA11.1



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision lem FY 201112

il

|Base Reduction item FY 2011-12

~

| Supplemental FY 201011

=

| _Budget Amendment FY 201112 ¥

Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Human Services Dept. Approval by: e/l . Date: f-Z2E-(1
Priority Number:  SBA-1 OSPB Approval: ‘//1,,/7/ W Date: &/,y /wz ,
1 2 3 4 5 & . 7 8 9 10
Total Cecislon/ Total Change
Prior-Year Suppiemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Reviged from Base -
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Request (Column 5}
Fund FY 2009-10 FY 2610-11 FY 201011 FY 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 2041-12 FY 2014-12 FY 201213
Tatal of All Line ltems Total] 340,946,123 § 304,595,746 D4 304,595,746 % 308,974,428 Ot 308974428 {912,360); 308,062,068 (212,360)
FTE 4099.2 42198 0.0 4,218.8 4219.8 4.0 4219.8 0.0 4219.8 0.0
GF} 1997441198 177,695,706 0] 1776957061 181,199,108 0] 181,189,108 (585,905)] 180,613,203 (585,905)
CF} 17,761,745 15,813,214 4] 15,913,214 15,656,090 0 15,656,090 0 15,656,090 0
RFf 71,758,451 62,492,353 0 52,492,353 63,751,781 0 63,751,781 (158,121) 63,593,660 {158,121}
FF} 51,681,808 48,494 473 0 48,494 473 48,367 449 & 48 367,449 (168,334} 48,199,115 {168,334}
MCF}| 62499477 53,463,818 0 53,463,818 54,543,395 4 54,543,395 (197 658 54,385,737 {157,658}
MGF} 21,088,278 19,531,534 D 19,531,534 26,367,875 o 26,367,875 (76,964) 26,280,911 {76,864}
NGF} 220,832,387 3 197,227,249 03 197.227,240 ) 207 566,983 £ 207,566,983 (662,869} 206,904,114 {662 869)
(1) Executive Director's
Office; (A) General Total} 2278729 1,973,328 0 1,973,328 2,026,163 4} 2,026,163 {8,633) 2,017,530 {8.633)
Administration, FTE 18.2 224 0.0 224 224 0.0 224 0.0 24 0.0
Personal Services GF @9277) 642242 0 642,242 658,029 0 658,029 (6.581) 651,448 (6,581)
CF 750,789 101,117 0 101,117 103,763 0 103,763 4] 103,763 [
RF 225,186 303,113 0 303,113 314,757 0 314,757 {2,052) 312,705 {2,052)
FF 1,392,031 926,856 Q0 826,856 949,614 0 849 614 0 849,614 H
MCE 222,919 196,246 0 196,248 205,242 ] 205,212 {2,052) 203,160 (2.052)
MGF 111,459 98,123 0 98,123 102,606 Q 102,606 {1,026) 101,580 {1,026)
NGF 22,182 740,365 0 740,365 760,635 4] 760,636 {7.607) 753,028 {7,607
(1) Executive Director's .
Office; (B) Special Totall 5,228,460 5,128,389 0 5128389 | 5224891 0 5,224,891 (25442)] 5,199,449 (25.442)
Purpose, Employment FTE 636 74.1 0.0 74.1 74.1 0.0 741 0.0 74.1 0.0
and Regulatory Affairs GF 2,015,992 1,888,038 0 1,888,039 1,926,600 Q 1,826,600 § (18,153) 1,808,447 (18,153)
CF 241,745 233,544 4] 233,544 235,472 0 235472 0 235472 ]
RF 710,245 761,186 4] 761,186 776,710 0 776,710 (7.,289) 769,421 {7,289)
FF 2260477 2,245,620 Q 2,245,620 2,286,109 0 2.286,109 o 2,288,109 0
MCF 710,248 713,839 L 713,839 727,722 0 727,722 {6.826) 720,896 {6.528)
MGF 385,123 366,921 0 356,821 363,863 0 363,853 {3,413) 350,450 {3,413)
NGF 2,371,118 2,244,960 0 2,244 980 2,280 463 0 2,290,463 (21,566) 2,268,897 (21,5686)

Page SBA-1-1

Deparment of Human Services



Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 2011-12 r |Base Reduction [tem FY 2011-12 I i Supplemental FY 2010-11 I | Budget Amendment FY 201112 -
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating '
Department: Human Services Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: SBA-1 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Totai Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Butdget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Reguest Reduction Request Amendment Request {Column 5)
Fund FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2040-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2012-13
(1) Executive Director's
Office; (B) Special Total 2,331,264 2,196,359 0 2,196,359 2,240,020 0 2,240,020 {13,278) 2,226,742 {13,278}
Purpose, Administrative FTE 24.0 25.2 0.0 252 252 0.0 25.2 0.0 252 0.0
Review Unit GF 1,512,241 1,426,693 0 1,426,693 1,455,946 0 1,455,946 (13,278) 1,442,668 {13,278)
CF 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 4]
RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0
FF 819,023 769,666 0 769,666 784,074 0 784,074 0 784,074 0
MCF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MGF 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NGF 1,512,241 1,426,693 0 1,426,693 1,455,946 0 1,455,946 {13,278) 1,442,668 {13,278)
(1} Executive Director's .
Office; (B) Special Total 992,853 248,050 0 248,050 252,582 0 252,582 (1,846) 250,736 (1,8486)
Purpose, Juvenile FTE 4.1 3.0 0.0 3.0 3.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 3.0} 0.0
Parole Board GF 958,523 202,282 0 202,282 206,814 0 206,814 (1,848) 204,968 (1,848)
CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RF 34,330 45,768 0 45,768 45,768 0 45,768 0 45,768 0
FF 0 0 0 0 0 0 s} 0 0 0
MCF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o]
MGF 0 a 0 0 0 0 G 0 0 0
NGF 958,523 202,282 0 202,282 206,814 0 206,814 (1,846) 204,968 (1,848)
(1) Executive Director's
Office; (B) Special Total 871,946 1,037,889 0 1,037,999 1,042,562 0 1,042,562 (1,286) 1,041,276 {1,286)
Purpose, Colorado FTE 286 5.8 0.0 58 5.8 0.0 58 0.0 58 0.0
Comnission for the GF 136,345 127.809 0 127,809 128,585 0 128,585 (1.286) 127,299 {1,286}
Deaf and Hard of CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 g 0
Hearing RF 735,601 910,120 0 910,190 913,977 o 913,077 0 913,977 0
FF a 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o]
MCF ; 0 0 0 G 0 0 1] 0 4]
MGF 0 0 0 0 o o 0 0 0 0
NGF 136,345 127,809 0 127,809 128,585 0 128,585 {1,286) 127,299 (1,286){

Page SBA-1-2

Department of Human Services



Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2011+12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 2011-12 ™ |Base Reduction Item FY 201112 i | Supplemental FY 2010-11 B | Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 W
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Human Services Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: SBA-1 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Reguest Reduction Request Amendment Request {Column 5)
Fund FY 200910 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 Fy 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201213
(1) Executive Director's .
Difice; (B) Special Total 534,777 419,569 0 419,569 424,120 0 424120 {889) 423,221 (899)
Purpose, Health FTE 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0
Insurance Portability GF 396,155 311,385 0 311,385 314,798 0 314,798 {711) 314,087 (711)
and Accountability Act CF| 687 3r7 0 ar7 377 0 ar7 0 377 0]~
of 1996 - Security RF 108,710 82,178 0 82,178 83,088 0 83,088 {188) 82,900 (188)
Remediations FF 31,225 25,629 0 25,629 25,857 0 25,857 0 25,857 0
MCF 103,307 82,178 0 82,178 83,088 0 83,088 {188) 82,900 (188)
MGF 51,654 41,089 0 41,089 41,544 0 41,544 {94) 41,450 (94)
NGF 447 809 352,474 0 352,474 356,342 0 356,342 {B05) 355,537 (805)
(1) Executive Director's
Office; (B) Special Total 121,316 217,767 0 217,767 219,687 0 219,687 {646) 219,041 (646)
Purpose, CBMS FTE 19 4.9 0.0 40 40 0.0 4.0 0.0 4.0 0.0
Emergency Processing GF 58,546 75,149 0 75,149 75,821 0 75,821 (646) 75,175 {646)
Unit CF 25 17,421 0 17.421 17,575 0 17,575 0 17,575 0
RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 62,745 125,197 0 125,197 126,291 0 126,291 0 126,294 0
MCF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MGF 0 0 0 0 o o 0 0 0 0
NGF 58,646 75,149 0 75,149 75,821 0 75,821 {646) 75,175 (646)
(3) Office of Operations,
(A} Administration, Total| 25,136,525 22,878,463 0 22,878,463 23,400,176 0 23,400,176 (131,060) 23,269,116 (131,060}
Personal Services FTE 440.9 447.2 0.0 4472} 4472 0.0 4472 0.0 447.2 0.0
GF| 12,073,123 13,038,838 0 13,038,838 13,287,121 0 13,287,121 (106,297) 13,180,824 (106,297
CF 2,202,682 1,491,002 0 1,491,002 1,529,661 ] 1,529,661 0 1,529,661 0
RF 7,918,182 6,417,036 0 6,417,036 6,614,296 o 6,614,296 (24,763) 6,589,633 (24,763)
FF 2,942,538 1,931,587 0 1,931,587 1,969,098 0 1,969,028 0 1,969,098 0
MCF 3,220,381 3,008,364 0 3,008,364 3,035,395 0 3,035,395 (24,763) ' 3,010,632 (24,763}
MGF 1,035,739 1,155,510 0 1,165,510 1,547,697 0 1,547,697 (12,382) 1,535,315 (12,382}
NGF|[ 13,108,862 14,194,348 0 14,194,348 14,834,818 5 14,834,818 {118,679} 14,716,139 (118,679)

Page SBA-1-3

Department of Human Services



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle
Decision Item FY 2011-12 " 1Base Reduction Item FY 2011-12 ™ I Supplemental FY 2010-11 I | Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 =
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Human Services Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: SBA-1 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriafion Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Request {Column 5)
Fund FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 261t-12 FY 201213
(5) Division of Child
- |Weifare, Administration ]
: Total 3,334,638 3,668,920 0 3,668,920 3,735,047 0 3,735,047 {25,801} 3,709,248 (25,801)
FTE 325 410 0.0 41.0 41.0 0.0 41.0 0.0 41.0 0.0
GF 2,484,338 2,846,726 0 2,846,726 2,890,452 0 2,890,452 (24,492) -+ 2,865,960 (24,492)
CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RF 134,621 133,906 0 133,906 136,931 0 136,931 (1.309) 135,622 {1,309)
FF 715,679 688,288 0 688,288 707,664 0 707,664 0 707,664 0
MCF 134,621 133,906 0 133,906 136,931 0 136,931 (1,308) 135,622 {1,309)
MGF 73,312 66,952 0 66,952 68,466 0 68,466 (655) 67,811 (655)
NGF 2,557,650 2,913,678 0 2,913,678 2,958,918 0 2,958,918 (25,147) 2,933,771 (25,147!'
(5} Division of Child
Welfare, Training
Total 5,827,808 6,545,439 0 6,545,438 6,652,151 0 6,562,151 (1,698) 6,550,455 (1.696)
FTE 35 6.0 0.0 6.0 8.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
GF 2,871,971 3,231,076 0 3,231,076 3,234,874 0 3,234,874 (1,698) 3,233,178 {1.6986)
CF 37.230 37,230 0 37,230 37,230 0 37,230 4] 37,230 a
RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 2,918,697 3,277,133 0 3,277,133 3,280,047 0 3,280,047 0 3,280,047 0
MCF 0 0 0 0 0 0 G 0] 0 0
MGF 0 o 0 0 0 0 G 0 0 0
NGF 2,871,971 3,231,076 0 3,231,076 3,234,874 0 3,234,874 (1,686) 3,233,178 (1,6986)
(5) Division of Child
Welfare, Foster and '
Adoptive Parent Total 346,914 328,140 0 328,140 329,629 o 329,629 (640) 328,989 (640)
Recruitment, Training, FTE 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0
and Support GF 278,498 261,030 0 261,030 262,222 0 262,222 (640) 261,582 (640)
: CF o 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0
RF 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 4] 0 0
FF 68,416 67,110 0 67,110 67,407 0 67,407 0 67.407 0
MCF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MGF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4]
NGF 278,498 261,030 0 261,030 262,222 0 262,222 (640} 261,582 (640)

Page SBA-1-4

BDepartment of Human Services



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle
Decision ltem FY 2011-12 r [Base Reduction Item FY 2011-12 I~ | supplemental FY 2010-11 I~ | Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 W
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Human Services Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: SBA-1 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 3 9 10
Total Decision/ Totat Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Request (Column 5)
Fund . FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 2014-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201t-12 FY 2012-13
(5) Pivision of Child
Welfare, Promoting Safe
and Stable Families Total 4,482,738 4,457 448 0 4,457,448 4,461,376 0 4,461,376 (464) 4,460,912 (464)
Program FTE 15 2.0 0.0 20 20 0.0 2.0 0.0 20 0.0
GF 40,499 50,457 0 50,457 51,439 0 51,439 (464) 50,975 (464)
CF| 1,064,160 1,064,160 0 1,064,160 1,064,160 4] 1,064,160 0 1,064,160 0
RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
FF 3,378,079 3,342,831 0 3,342,831 3,345,777 0 3,345,777 0 3,345,777 0
NMCF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MGF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NGF 40,499 50,457 0 50,457 51,438 0 51,439 {464) 50,975 (464)|
(6)Division of Child )
Care, Child Care
Licensing and Total 6,593,756 6,551,553 0 6,551,553 6,642,270 g 6,642,270 (19,880) 6,622,390 (19,880)
[Administration FTE 575 64.0 0.0 64.0 64.0 0.0 64.0 0.0 64.0 0.0
GF 2,240,663 2,251,456 0 2,251,456 2,295,708 0 2,285,708 (19,880) 2,275,828 {19,880)
CF 666,906 748,086 0 748,086 760,841 0 760,841 0 760,841 0
RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 3,686,187 3,552,011 0 3,552,011 3,586,721 0 3,585,721 0 3,585,721 0
MCF 0 o 0 0 0 0 ) Q 0 0
MGF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NGF 2,240,683 2,251,456 0 2,251,456 2,285,708 0 2,295,708 (19,880) 2,275,828 (19,880
(7) Office of Self ’
Sufficiency, (A)
dministration, Personal Total 1,678,139 1,695,888 0 1,695,888 1,728,161 0 1,728,161 (7.,448) 1,720,715 {7,446}
Services FTE 20.3 220 0.0 220 220 0.0 220 0.0 22.0 0.0
GF 799,189 712,328 0 712,328 744,601 0 744,601 (7,446) 737,155 {7,446)
CF 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 878,950 983,560 0 983,560 983,560 0 983,560 0 983,560 0
MCF 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0
MGF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NGF 799,182 712,328 0 712,328 744,601 0 744,601 (7,448) 737,155 {74464

Page SBA-1-5

Department of Human Services



Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Page SBA-1-6

Decision Item FY 2011-12 r |Base Reduction item FY 2011-12 I | supplemental FY 2010-11 r | Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 v
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Human Services Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: SBA-1 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 g9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior<Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reductioh Request Amendment Reguest {Column 5)
Fund FY 200310 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 FY 201112 FY 2011.12 FY 2011-12 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201213
(7) Office of Self
Sufficlency, {C) Special
Purpose Welfare Total 2,087,020 2,058,687 0 2,058,687 2,067,077 0 2,067,077 (1,828) 2,065,251 (1.828)
Programs, {2) Food FTE 4.6 6.2 0.0 6.2 6.2 0.0 6.2 ¢.0 8.2 0.0
Stamp Job Search Units, GF 191,819 178,373 0 178,373 182,568 0 182,568 (1,828) 180,742 (1,826)
{Program Costs CF 409,382 409,382 0 409,382 409,382 0 409,382 0 409,382 0
RF 0 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF| 1,485,819 1,470,932 [¢] 1,470,932 1,475,127 0 1,475,127 0 1,475,127 0
MCF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MGF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0
NGF 191,819 178,373 0 178,373 182,568 Q 182,568 (1,826) 180,742 (1,826)

(1) Office of Self ]

“lsufficiency, (C) Special Total 514,289 564,062 0 564,062 574,564 0 574,564 (468) 574,006 (468)
Purpose Welfare FTE 53 6.5 0.0 6.5 6.5 0.0 6.5 0.0 6.5 0.0
Programs, {3) Food GF 47,303 45,766 0 45,766 46,752 0 46,752 (468) 46,284 {468)
Distribution Program CF 111,840 242,501 0 242,501 247,040 0 247,040 0 247,040 0

RF, 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
FF 355,346 275,795 0 275,795 280,772 0 280,772 0 280,772 0
MCF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MGF 0 8] 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
NGF 47,303 45,766 0 45,766 48,752 0 46,752 (468) 46,284 (468)

-{[{7) Office of Self
Sufficiency, {C) Special Total 3,240,500 3,322,180 ol 3,322,180 3,328,692 0 3,328,692 {1,896) 3,326,796 (1,896)
Purpose Welfare FTE 6.1 7.0 0.0 7.0 1.0 0.0 7.0 0.0 7.0 0.0
Programs, (6) Electronic GF 908,963 889,747 0 889,747 893,003 o 893,003 {1,896) 881,107 {1,896}
Benefits Transfer CF 842,299 890,707 0 890,707 890,707 v 890,707 0 890,707 0
Services RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FF 1,489,238 1,541,726 0 1,541,726 1,544,982 0 1,644,982 0 1,544,982 0
MCF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MGF ¢ 0 0 0 ¢] 0 0 0 0 0
NGF 908,963 889,747 0 889,747 893,003 0 893,003 (1,886 891,107 (1.898)]

Department of Human Services



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem EY 201112 I~ |Base Reduction ltem FY 2011-12 I | Supplemental FY 2010-11 I~ | Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 W
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Human Services Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: SBA-1 " OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 § 6 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Rerquest Amendment Request {Column 5)
Fund FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2012-13
(7) Office of Self
Sufficiency, (C) Special Total 53,335 55,002 0 55,002 55,002 0 55,002 (393) 54,609 {393)
Purpose Welfare FTE 0.6 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0
Programs, (8) GF 6,540 7,147 0 7.147 7,147 0 7,147 (B7) 7,080 (67)
Systematic Alien CF 3,631 3,700 0 3,700 3,700 0 3,700 0 3,700 0
Verifications for RF 33,083 34,766 Y 34,766 34,766 0 34,766 (326) 34,440 (326)
Eligibility FF 9,181 9,389 0 9,389 9,389 0 9,389 o} 9,389 0
MCF 2,046 34,766 o 34,766 34,766 0 34,766 (326) 34,440 (326)
MGF 1,023 17,383 o 17,383 17,383 0 17,383 {163) 17,220 (163)
NGF 7,563 24,530 o] 24,530 24,530 0 24,530 {230} 24,300 (230
(7) Office of Self
Sufficiency, (D) Child
Support Enforcement, Total 11,077,708 9,169,069 o 9,169,069 9,232,013 G 9,232,013 (70,295) 9,161,718 (70,295)
Automated Child FTE 34.9 16.9 0.0 16.9 16.9 0.0 16.9 0.0 16.9 0.0
Support Enforcement GF 3,736,558 2,972,954 o 2,972,954 2,994,355 0 2,994,355 (23,901) 2,970,454 (23,901)
System CF 83,183 426,499 lu; 426,499 426,499 0 426,499 0 426,498 0
RF 0 0 [y} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 7,257 967 5,769,616 G 5,769,616 5,811,159 Rt 5,811,159 (46,324) 5,764,765 {46,394)
MCF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MGF 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NGF 3,736,658 2,972,954 0 2,972,954 2,994 355 0 2,994,355 (23,901) 2,970,454 (23,901)
(7) Office of Self
Sufficiency, {D} Child Total 2,008,344 4,377,818 0 4,377,818 3,468,408 0 3,468,408 (16,261) 3,452,147 (16,261)
Support Enforcement’ FTE 220 24.5 0.0 24.5 245 0.0 24.5 0.0 24.5 0.0
Child Support GF 682,029 720,219 0 720,219 731,817 ¢ 731,817 (5,529) 726,288 (5,529)
Enforcement CF 0 768,237 0 768,237 447,440 0 447,440 0 447,440 0
RF o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 1,326,315 2,889,362 0 2,888,362 2,289,151 0 2,289,151 (10,732) 2,278,418 (10,732)
MCF 0 o] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MGF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NGF 682,029 720,219 0 720,219 731,817 0 731,817 (5,529) 726,288 (5,529)

Page SBA-1-7

Department of Human Services




Schedule

13

Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 2011-12 r EBase Reduction Item FY 201112 I | Supplemental FY 2010-11 T | Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 [
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Human Services Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: SBA-1 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base MNovember 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Request {Column 5)
Fund FY 200910 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 2011-12 FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13
(8) Mental Health and
Alcohol and Drug Abuse TFotal 2,206,813 2,217,843 0 2,217,843 2,264,656 0 2,264,656 (13,071) 2,251,585 (13,071)
Services, (A) FTE 22.7 251 0.0 25.1 251 0.0 251 0.0 251 0.0
Adminlstration, Personal GF 927,773 934,271 0 934,271 969,381 0 969,381 (9,694) 959,687 {9,694)
Services CF 238,216 227,132 0 227,132 227,132 0 227,132 0 227,132 0
RF 350,022 325,996 0 325,996 337,699 0 337,699 (3,377) 334,322 (3,377)
FF 690,802 730,444 0 730,444 730,444 0 730,444 0 730,444 0
MCF 350,022 325,996 0 325,996 337,699 0 337,699 (3,377) 334,322 (3,377)
MGF 175,011 162,998 0 162,298 168,850 0 168,850 (1,689) 167,161 {1,689)
NGF 1,102,784 1,097,269 0 1,097,269 1,138,231 0 1,138,231 {11,383) 1,126,848 {11,383)
(8) Mental Health and .
iAlcohol and Drug Abuse Total| 26,414,580 19,882,955 o 19,882,955 20,319,977 0 20,319,977 (25,983) 20,293,984 (25,993)
-liservices, {C) Mentat FTE 270.6 252.2 0.0 252.2 252.2 0.0 252.2 0.0 2522 0.0
Health Institute, Mental GF| 23,054,638 17,885,983 0 17,885,883 18,323,005 0 18,323,005 (25,993) 18,297,012 {25,993)
Health Institutes-Ft. CF 2,919,019 1,201,092 oy 1,201,092 1,201,082 0 1,201,092 0 1,201,092 0
Logan RF 440,923 795,880 0 795,880 795,880 0 795,880 0 795,880 0
FF 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 o1 ¢
MCF 345,126 0 0 0 0 0 Y 0 0 0
MGF 132,496 ] 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NGF| 23,187,134 17,885,983 0 17,585,983 18,323,005 0 18,323,005 (25,993) 18,207,012 (25,993)
(8) Mental Health and
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Total] 77,266,483 68,827,749 0 68,827,749 69,986,982 0 69,986,982 (92,230) 69,884,752 (92,230)
Services, (C) Mental FTE 913.8 923.0 0.0 923.0 923.0 0.0 923.0 0.0 923.0 0.0
Health Institutes, Mental GF| 65,552,448 57,671,404 4] 57,671,404 58,830,637 0 58,830,637 * (87,876) 58,742,761 (87,876}
Health Institute-Pueblo CF| 5,159,092 5,617,894 0 5,617,894 5,617,894 0 5,617,894 1] 5,617,894 0
RF 6,554,943 5,538,451 4] 5,538,451 5,538,451 0 5,538,451 {4,354} 5,534,097 {4,354)
FF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCF 3,697,183 2,916,208 0 2,916,208 2,916,208 0 2,816,208 {4,354) 2,911,854 {4,354)
MGF 1,381,745 1,120,115 0 1,120,115 1,458,104 0 1,458,104 {2,177} 1,455,927 (2,177)
NGF| 66,934,193 58,791,519 0 58,791,519 60,288,741 0 60,288,741 (90,053} 60,198.688

Page SBA-1-8

(90,053)

Department of Human Services




Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 201112 [ |Base Reduction Item FY 2011-12 i | Supplemental FY 2010-11 r ] Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 W
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Human Services Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: SBA-1 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Request {Cotumn 5}
Fund FY 2009-10 © FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2610-11 FY 2011-12 FY 2011-12 FY 201€-12 FY 201112 FY 261112 FY 201213
(8) Mental Health and
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Total 923,278 344,508 0 344,508 344,508 0 344,508 (42) 344,466 (42)
Services, (C) Mental FTE 8.9 7.7 0.0 77 77 0.0 7.7 0.0 7.7 0.0
Health Institutes, GF 178,628 21,853 0 21,853 21,853 0 21,853 (42) 21,811 (42}
Educational Programs CF 122 442 122,307 0 122,307 122,307 0 122,307 G 122,307 0
RF 263,256 200,348 0 200,348 200,348 0 200,348 o 200,348 0
FF 358,952 -0 0 4] 0 0 0 o 0 0
MCF o 0 0 a 0 0 5} ¢ 0 0
MGF 0 0 0 0 0 4] s g 0 0
NGF 178,628 21,853 5] 21,853 21,853 0 21,853 (42) 21,811 42)
(8) Mental Health and
iAlcohol and Drug Abuse Total 2,345,338 2,265,700 G- 2,265,700 2,309,626 0 2,309,626 (3,437} 2,306,189 (3,437)
Services, {D) Alcohol FTE 26.9 30.8 0.0 308 308 0.0 308 0.0 30.8 0.0
and Drug Abuse GF 386,935 246,562 0 246,562 290,488 0 290,488 (2,903) 287,583 {2,905)
Division (1) CF 48,684 120,282 0 120,292 120,292 0 120,292 0 120,292 0
dminisiration, Personal RF 489,957 496,446 &) 496,446 496,446 0 496,446 (532) 495,914 (532)
Services FE 1,369,762 1,402,400 0 1,402,400 1,402,400 0 1,402,400 0 1,402,400 0
MCF 53,135 53,136 o 53,136 53,136 0 53,138 (532) 52,604 (532)
MGF 26,567 26,568 0 26,568 26,568 0 26,568 {266) 26,302 (266)
NGF 413,502 273,130 0 273,130 317,056 0 317,056 (3.171) 313,885 (3.171)
(9) Services for People
ith Bisabilities, {A) Total 3,075,737 2,944,833 0 2,944,833 3,005,065 0 3,005,065 (29,235) 2,975,830 (29,235)
Community Services for FTE 3386 36.0 0.0 36.0 36.0 0.0 36.0 0.0 36.0 0.0
People with GF 203,898 229,210 0 229,210 235,123 0 235,123 (2,351) 232,772 (2,351)
Developmental CF 0 79,704 0 79,704 81,530 0 81,530 0f{ 81,530 0
Disabilities, (1) RF 2,871,839 2,635,919 0 2,635,913 2,688,415 8 2,688,41(2) (26,883) 2,661 .523 (26.883)
P : FF 0 0 0
pdministration, Porsonal mcr| 2871839 2635919 ol 263919 2688412 o| 2688412 (26,884)] 2,661,528 (26,884)
MGF 1,435,920 1,317,960 0 1,317,960 1,344,207 o 1,344,207 {13,442) 1,330,765 (13,442)
NGF 1,639,818 1,647,170 0 1,547,170 1,679,330 0 1,579,330 (15,793) 1,563,537 (15,793)

Page SBA-1-9

Department of Human Services



Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 20%1-12 I 1Base Reduction Item FY 201112 I~ I Supplemental FY 2010-11 I~ 1 Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 W
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Human Services Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: SBA-1- OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 8 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual. Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Reguest (Column 5)
Fund FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 2012-13
(9) Services for People '
with Disabilities, {B)
Regional Centers for Total| 53,179,604 44,388,779 0 44,388,779 45,349,355 0 45,349,355 (86,578) 45,262,777 (86,578)
Poople with FTE 881.0 927.1 0.0 §27.1 8271 0.0 9271 0.0 927.1 0.0
Developmental GF 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0
Disabilities, (1) Medicaid. CF 2,753,528 2,060,389 0 2,060,389 2,060,389 0 2,060,384 ¢] 2,060,389 0
funded Services, RF| 50,426,076 42,328,390 0 42,328,390 43,288,966 0 43,288,966 (86,578) 43,202,388 (86,578)
Personal Services FF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
‘ MCF} 50,426,076 42,328,390 0 42,328,390 43,288,966 o 43,288,966 (86,578) 43,202,388 (86,578)
MGF| 16,183,412 14,795,977 0 14,795,977 20,710,657 a 20,710,657 (41,422) 20,669,235 (41,422)
NGF| 16,183,412 14,795,977 0 14,795,977 20,710,657 0 20,710,657 (41,422) 20,669,235 (41,422)
(9) Services for People '
with Disabilities, (B)
Regional Centers for Total 87,966 86,089 0 86,089 88,009 0 88,009 (880) 87,129 {880)
People with FTE 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0
Developmental GF 87,966 86,089 0 86,089 88,009 0 88,009 (880) 87,129 (880},
Disabilities, (2) Other CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Program Costs, General ﬁ:: g g g g g g g g g g
Fund Physician Services| MCE o 0 0 p p 0 0 a 0 0
MGF o 0 0 0 0 y 0 0 0 4]
NGF 87,966 86,089 0 86,089 88,008 0 88,009 (880) 87,129 (880)
(9) Services for People
|with Disabilities, (D}
Division of Vocational Totat| 20,986,060 19,406,937 0 19,406,937 19,692,139 0 19,692,139 (141,306) 19,550,833 (141,306)
Rehabllitation, FTE 208.0 225.7 0.0 225.7 225.7 0.0 2257 0.0 2257 0.0
Rehabilitation Programs GF 4,456,212 4,130,530 o 4,130,530 4,191,278 0 4,191,278 {30,088) 4,161,180 {30,098)
- General Fund Match CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RF 0 o ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 a 0
FF| 16,529,788 15,276,407 0 15,276,407 15,500,861 0 15,500,861 {111,208) 15,389,853 (111,208)
MCF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢
MGF 0 0 0 0 o] 0 0 0 0 0
NGF 4,456,212 4,130,530 0 4,130,530 4,191,278 0 4,191,278 {30,088) 4,161,180 {30,098)

Page SBA-1-10

Department of Human Services



Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 201112 - |Base Reduction Item FY 201112 i | Supplemental FY 2010-11 il | Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 W
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Human Services Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: SBA-1 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplementa Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Request {Coiumn 5}
Fund FY 2003-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 2011~12 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201213
(10) Adult Assistance
Programs, (A) Total 361,774 585,112 0 585,112 593,675 0 593,675 {1,049) 592,626 (1,049)
IAdminsistration FTE 3.4 8.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
GF 103,226 103,427 0 103,427 104,934 0 104,834 (1,049) 103,885 (1,049)
CF 0 0 0 G 0 0 0 0 o 0
RF 4] 104,017 0 104,017 105,533 G 105,533 0 105,533 0
FF 257,848 377,668 0 377,668 383,208 o 383,208 0 383,208 0
MCF 0 o 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
MGF 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 o, 0
NGF 103,926 103.427 0 103,427 104,934 0 104,934 (1,049} 103,885 (1,049)
(10) Adult Assistance
Programs, (D) Total 607,479 676,427 0 676,427 685,303 s} 685,303 (1.615) 683,688 (1,815)
Community Services for FTE 6.6 7.0 0.0 7.0 7.0 0.0 7.0 0.0 7.0 0.0
the Elderly, GF 157,392 179,922 0 179,922 182,283 0 182,283 (1.615) 180,668 (1,815)
Administration CF 0 0 0 Y 0 0 0 0 0 0
RF 0 0 0 G 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 450,087 496,505 0 498,505 503,020 o 503,020 0 503,020 0
MCF 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
MGF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NGF 157,392 179,922 0 179,922 182,283 ¢] 182,283 (1,615} 180,668 (1,615)
(10) Adult Assistance
Programs, (D) Total 89,382 80,735 0 80,735 82,085 o 82,085 (141} 81,844 {141)
Community Services for FTE 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 4.0 1.0 0.0
the Elderly, Colorade GF 22,223 20,766 G 20,766 21,113 o 21,113 (141} 20,872 {141)
Commission on Aging CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RF 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 67,159 59,969 0 59,969 60,972 0 60,072 0 60,072 0
MCF ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0
MGF 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NGF 22,223 20,766 0 20,766 21,113 8] 21,113 (141} {141)

20,972

Page SBA-1-11

BPepartment of Human Services




Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle
Decision Item FY 2011-12 = |Base Reduction ltem FY 2011-12 ™ | Supplemental FY 2010-11 r | Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 v
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating '
Department: Human Services Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: SBA-1 OSPB Approvali: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
] Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Request {Column 5)
Fund FY 200310 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 FY 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201213
(11) Division of Youth .
Corrections, (A) Total 1,444,515 1,351,783 Q 1,351,783 1,382,127 0 1,382,127 (13.822) 1,368,305 (13,822)
[Administration, Personal FTE 15.9 15.4 0.0 15.4 15.4 0.0 15.4 0.0 15.4 0.0
Services GF 1,444,515 1,351,783 0 1,351,783 1,382,127 0 1,382,127 (13,822) 1,368,305 (13,822)
CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢
RF o} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0
FF o} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCF 0 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 Q 1]
MGF 0 o] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NGF 1,444,515 1,351,783 0 1,351,783 1,382,127 O 1,382,127 (13,822) 1,368,305 (13,822)
(11) Division of Youth
Corrections, (B)
Institutional Programs, Total| 49,813,187 43,427 375 0| 43427375 44350972 0| 44,350,972 (88,702)| 44,262,270 (88,702}
Personal Services FTE 779.6 794.3 0.0 794.3 794.3 0.0 794.3 0.0 794.3 0.0
GF| 49,813,187 43,427,375 0 43,427,375 44,350,972 Q 44 350,972 {88,702) 44,262,270 (88,702)
"CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0
FF o 0 0 0 s} 0 0 0 0 0
MCF v Q 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
MGF 0 o] 0 0 0 Q o] 0 : 0 0
NGF| 49,813,187 43,427,375 0 43,427,375 44,350,872 0 44,350,972 (88,702) 44,262,270 {88,702)
(11) Division of Youth
Corrections, (B}
Institutional Programs, Total 8,564,089 7,989,118 0 7,989,118 8,055,199 0 8,055,199 (6,108) 8,049,091 (6,108)
Medical Services FTE 34.0 39.0 0.0 39.0 39.0 0.0 39.0 0.0 39.0 0.0
GF 8,152,006 7,000,118 0 7.000,118 7,066,199 0 7,066,199 (6,108) 7,060,091 (6,108)
CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RF 412,083 989,000 0 989,000 889,000 0 989,000 4] ‘989,000 0
FF 0 ¢ 0 0 0 ¢] 0 0 0 0
MCF 412,083 989,000 0 989,000 989,000 0 989,000 0 989,000 4]
MGF 99,570 349,003 0 349,003 494,500 0 494,500 0 494,500 0
NGF 8,251,576 7,348,121 0 7,349,121 7,560,699 0 7,560,699 (6,108) 7,554,591 {6,108}

Page SBA-1-12

Department of Human Services



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision Item FY 201112 ™ |Base Reduction Item FY 2011-12 - | Supplemental FY 2010-11 I | Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 W
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Human Services Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: SBA-1 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Reguest Request Reduction Request Amendment Request {CGolumn 5)
Fund FY 200910 - FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2011.12 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 2012-13
(11) Division of Youth
Corrections, (B}
Institutional Programs, Total 6,362,371 5,788,767 0 5,788,767 5,846,527 0 5,846,527 {5.022) 5,841,505 {5,022)
Educational Programs FTE 36.1 40.8 0.0 40.8 40.8 0.0 40.8 0.0 40.8 0.0
GF 5,772,190 5,444,874 0 5,444,874 5,502,634 0 5,502,634 (5,022) 5,497,612 (5,022)
CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢] 0
RF 0 343,893 0 343,893 343,893 0 343,893 0 343,893 0
FF 590,181 0 0 0 0 0l 0 0 Q 0
MCF 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 0
MGF s} 0 0 0 0 0 &) 0 0 0
NGF 5,772,190 5,444,874 0 5,444,874 5,502,634 0 5,502,634 (5.022) 5,497,612 {5,022)|
(11) Division of Youth
Corrections, (C)
Community Programs, Total 8,476,378 7,436,906 0 7,436,906 7,613,632 0 7,613,632 (72,973) 7,540,659 (72,973)
Peorsonal Services FTE 108.5 107.4 0.0 107.4 107.4 0.0 107.4 0.0 i07.4 0.0
GF 8,080,164 7,081,823 0 7,081,823 7,250,420 0 7,250,420 {72,504) 7,177,916 (72,504)
CF 56,404 50,441 0 50,441 51,607 0 51,607 o 51,607 0
RF 50,494 45,870 0 45,870 46,860 0 48,860 (469) 46,391 {469)
FF 289,316 258,772 0 258,772 264,745 0 264,745 0 264,745 0
MCF 50,494 45,870 0 45,870 45,860 0 46,860 (469) 46,391 (469)
MGF 25,247 22,935 0 22,935 23,430 4] 23,430 {235) 23,125 (235)
NGF 8,105.411 7,104,758 0 7,104,758 7,273,850 0 7,273,850 {72,739) 7,201,111 (72,739)
Non-Line Item Request: None

lLetternote Text Requested for FY 2010-11:
Letternote Revised Text for FY 2011-12:

Page SBA-1-13

None

{1 Executive Director's Office, General Administration, - b Of this amount, it is estimated that$H285:274 $11,283,222 shall be from Medicaid funds
transferred from the Department of Health Care Policy and Financing, $160,000 shall be from federal Medicaid indirect costs received by the Department Health
Care Policy and Financing, $1,350 shall be other funds transferred from the Department of Health Care Policy and Financing, and §2,456,074shall be from

various sources of reappropriated funds and shall include $306,459 for statewide indirect cost recoveries.

(1) Execative Director's Office, General Administration, Special Purpose b Of this amount, it is estimated that3796.017 $789,003 shall be from Medicaid funds
transferred from the Department of Health Care Policy and Financing, and $44347 § 46,884 shall be from various sources of reappropriated funds.

Department of Human Services



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 2014-12 - |Base Reduction Item FY 2011-12 I~ | Supptemental FY 201011 I | Budget Amendment FY 201112 M
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Human Services Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: SBA-1 OSPE Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Totat Change

Prior-Year Supplementat Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base

Actual Appropriation Request Request Reguest Reduction Reguest Amendment Reqguest (Column 5)

Fund FY 2009-10 FY 201011 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 FY 2011.12 FY 201112 FY 2014-12 FY 2011-12 FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13

Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: None )
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Depariment and Line Item Name: Medicaid - Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
No: |~

Approval by OIT? Yes: |

|| Schedule 13s from Affected Departments:

(3) Oftice of Operations, Administration - b Of this amount, it is estimated that$5;409,630 $5,084,867 shall be from Medicaid funds transferred from the
Department of Health Care Policy and Financing, $936,713 shall be from patient fees collected by the Mental Health Institutes that represent Medicaid revenue
earned from the behavioral health organizations through Mental Health Community Capitation, $1,236,747 shall be transferred from the Department of
Cotrections, $800,000 shall be from nursing home indirect cost subsidies appropriated to Homelake Domiciliary and the State and Veterans Nursing Homes,
$340,000 shall be from federal Medicaid indirect ¢osts received from the Department of Health Care Policy and Financing, and $893,432 shall be from various
seurces of reappropriated funds, including indirect cost recoveries.

(8) Mental Health and Alcchol and Drug Abuse Services, (C) Mental Health Institute - b Of this amount, $4:344;1726. $4,309,822 shall be from patient revenues,
$1,459,390 shall be transferred from the Department of Corrections (including $400,493 for services for the La Vista Facility), $548,765 shall be transferred from|
the Division of Youth Corrections for services for the Sol Vista Facility, $213,787 shall be transferred from the Department of Education, and $12,000 shall be
transferred from Regional Centers. For informational purposes only, of the patient revenues,$2;:916,208 $2,911,854 is estimated to be from Medicaid funds
transferred from the Department of Health Care Policy and Financing, $943,228 is estimated to be Medicaid revenue eamned from behavioral health crganizations
through Mental Health Community Capitation, $196,355 is estimated to be transfeered from the Diviision of Youth Corrections for services provieded by the
therapeutic residential child care facility at the Coloardo Mentat Health Institute at Fort Logan, and $258,385 is estimated to be transferred from Medicaid funds
transterred from the Depariment of Health Care Policy and Financing to Child Welfare Services for mental health treatmient at the therapeutic residential child
care facility at the Colorado Mental Health Institute at Fort Logan,

(8) Mental Health and Alcohol and Drug Abuse Services, (D) Alcohol and Drug Abuse Division - b Of these amounts, $436,953 shall be funds transfereed from
the Judicial Department for the Alcohol and Drug Driving Safety Program,$53-136 $52,604 shall be transferred from Medicaid funds appropriated to the
Department of Health Care Policy and Financing, and $6,357 shall be from the Local Government Limited Gaming Impact Fund created in Section 12-47,1-
1601(1)(a),C.R,S,

N/A:
Health Care Policy and Financing

. Page SBA-1-14 -

Department of Human Services



Schedule 13 :
Ghange Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 201112 £ |Base Reduction item FY 201112 i | Supplementat FY 2010-11 i | Budget Amendment FY 2014-12 v
Request Title: Statewide 1% Genersal Fund Reduction fo Personal Services/Operating e
Department: Local Affairs Dept. Approval by: = ' ellate: g ~o /~tf
Pricrity Number: NP #  OSPB Approval: ” Date: e/
rd L 7
1 2 3 4 5 & 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Yoar Supplementat Revised Base Base November 4 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Reruest Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Request (Column 5)
Fund FY 2003-10 FY 201011 FY 201011 FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12 FY 2019-12 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201412 FY 2012-13
Total of Afl Line ltems Total 2,609,808 2,664,455 0 2,664,455 2,657,832 0 2,657,832 (27,463) 2,630,369 {27,463)
FTE 314 387 0.0 387 36.7 0o 36.7 0.0 367 a.c
GF 1,352,109 1,107,330 0 1,107,330 1,102,076 0 1,102,076 (27.463) 1,074,613 (27,463)
GFE 0 0 o (4] ‘ 0 0 o] 0 0 0
CF 661,706 0 o +] 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFE/RF 595,994 860,619 0 860,619 860,659 0 860,669 0 860,659 0
FF ' 0 896,506 0 596,506 695,097 0 685,097 0 £95,097 0
(2) Division of Propearty i
T axation Total] 2,609,809 2,664,455 0 2,564,455 2,657,832 0 2,657,832 (27463)] 2,630,369 (27.463)
FTE 31.4 36.7 0.0 36.7 367 0.0 36.7 0.0 36,7 0.0
GF 1,352,109 1,107,330 0 1,107,330 1,102,076 ¢ 11029076 | (27.463) 1.074.613 (27,463)
GFE 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 o 0
CF 661,708 0 0 8] 0 0 0 0 i+ 0
CFE/RF 595,994 860,619 0 860,619 860,659 0 860,659 0 860,659 0
FF 0 696,506 0 696,506 695,097 0 695,097 0 695,097 D
Non-Line ltem Request: None
Latternote Revised Text for FY 2010-11: None
Letternote Text Requested for FY 2011-12: NIA:
Cash or Federal Fuad Nams and COFRS Fund Number: N/A
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line ltem Name: N/A
Approval by OIT? Yes; i No: ¥ N/A: T
Schedule 13s from Affected Departments: NiA:

Fage t Depariment of Local Affairs



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2041-12 Budget Request Cycle
Decision ftem FY 2011-12 lBase Reduction ltem FY 201112 i Supplemental FY 2010-11 | Budget Amendment FY 2011-12
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Perscnal Senices/Operating (Rev. 1)
Department: Department of Military and Veteran's Affairs Dept. Approval by: - a Date: 25 Jan 2011
Priority Number: NP-1 OSPB Approval: e W Date: 2. // (?/ pPr,
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 B8 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Priar-¥ear Supplamental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Ravised frorm Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Reguest Reduetion Ragqueast Amendment Request (Colunm 5)
Fund FY 2008+10 FY 2010-11 FY 2610-11 FY 201011 § FY 208142 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201213
Total of All Line items Total 3,636,806 4,071,084 o 4,071,084 4,071,380 0 4,071,380 {27,685} 4,043,695 (27,685)
FTE 26.1 2614 0.0 261 26.1 0.0 - 281 0.0 261 0.0
GF 1,566,702 1,662,606 0 1,562,606 1,568,926 0 1,558,926 (27,685) 1,531,241 (27,685)
GFE 0 0 4} 0 0 o Q Q 0 o]
CF 22870 48,000 ¢} 46,000 48,000 [ 46,000 .0 46,000 [
CFE/RF 1] ¢ [+] 0 v] 0 o 1] 0 o]
FF 2,057,324 2,462,478 0 2462478 2,466,454 0 2,468,454 0 2,466,454 0
(1) Executive Director
and Army National Total 2,314,578 2,056,770 0 2,056,770 |- 2,061,937 Q 2,061,937 (13,843) 2,048,004 (13,843)
Guard Operations FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
" GF 1,179,137 1,181,198 1} 1,181,198 1,182,490 0 1,182,480 (13,843) 1,168,647 (13,843)
GFE 4] v} 1] 0 4] [} [+ Q 0 o}
CF 22,870 46,000 o 46,000 46,000 0 46,000 4] 46,000 0
CFE/RF [¢] 0 0 ¢ ¢} 0 o [} ¢} 0
FF 1,112,571 820,672 o 829,672 833,447 0 833,447 0 833,447 4]
(2} Air National Guard
Operations and Total 1,322,318 2,014,314 0 2,014,314 2,008,443 2] 2,008,443 (13,842} 1,995,601 (13,842}
Maintenance FTE 26.1 26.1 0.0 26,1 26.1 0.0 26.1 0.0 26.1 0.0
Buckley/Greeley GF 377,565 381,408 0 381,408, 376,436 0 376,436 {13,842) 362,594 (13,842)
GFE Q 0 0 0 ] 0 ¥ 4] 0 0
CF 0 c a 0 0 0 o 0 o} 0
CFE/RF 0 o o] 0 . 0 0 0 o G 0
FF 244,753 1,632,908 ] 1,632,906 1,633,007 o} 1,633,007 a 1,833,007 0
Non-Line ltem Request: None
Letternote Revised Text for FY 2040-11: None
Letternote Text Requested for FY 2011-12: None
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number:
Reapprop(iated Funds Source, by Department and Line ftem Name:
Approval by OIT? Yes: [ No: I NIA:
Schedule 13s from Affected Departments:

Page 1

Department of Military and Veteran's Affairs



Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Schedule 13

Becision item FY 201112

r‘:"

|Base Reduction tem FY 201412 T

| Supplemental FY 2010-11

i

| Budget Amendment FY 201112 ¥

Request Title:
Department:

Statewlde 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services / Operating
Dept. Approval by: {.).

Natural Resources

DN Sz

Date: /31 /2ol

Priority Number: NVA OSPB Approval: W / W_/ Date: 2 /ﬁ y /w /
1 2 3 4 5 ] 7 8 i ) 16
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplementat Revised Base Base November 1 Budgat Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Raquest Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Request {Column 5§
Fund FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 EY 201112 FY 2011412 FY 201112 FY 201412 F¥ 2011-12 FY 2012-13
Totat of All Line Items TJotal] 22,555,470 21,425,219 0 21,425,219 22,401,772 0 22,401,772 (219,176) 22,182,596 {219,176)
FTE 230.0 243.1 8.0 243.1 2431 0.0 2431 0.0 2431 0.0
GF| 19,834,499 17,980,619 0 17,980,619 18,200,438 0 18,200,438 (219,176) 17,881,262 (219,176)
GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF 2,317,432 3,014,301 0 3,014,301 3,476,243 0 3,476,243 0 3,476,243 (4]
CFE/RF| 149,812 108,723 0 . 108,723 155,335 0 155,335 0 165,335 0
FF 253,727 311,576 0 311,676 569,756 4] 569,756 1] 569,736 Q
(1) Exacutive Director's
Office, Short-term Fotal 123,208 131,014 0 131,014 156,469 0 156,469 {369) 166,100 (369)
Disahility FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF 23,577 25,925 0 25,825 31,860 0 31,960 {369) 31,501 (369)
GFE 0 0 0 0 ] o 0 0 0 0
CF 84,920 89,956 -0 89,956 99,556 0 99,956 0 99,956 0
CFE/RF 5,163 3,915 0 3915 5,260 0 5,260 0 5,260 0
FF 9,546 11,218 0 11,218 19,293 0 19,293- 0 19,293 0
{1) Executive Director's
Office, S.B. 04.257 Total 1,742,057 2,023,033 0 2,023,033 2,475,233 0 2,475,233 (5,832} 2,469,401 {5,832)
Amortization ETE 0.0 0.0 0.0 c.o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 0.0
Equalization GF 360,735 395,845 V] 305,845 505,587 0 505,587 (5,832} 499,755 {5,832)
Dishursement GFE Q 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 Q
CF 1,144,167 1,382,875 0 1,392,875 1,581,229 0 1,581,229 1] 1,581,229 0
CFERF 86,784 60,612 0 80,612 83,210 0 83,210 0 83.210 i}
FE 150,371 173,701 0 173,71 305,207 0 306,207 0 305,207 0
(1) Executive Director's ]
Office, 5.B. 08-235 Total 1,084,599 1,472,224 0 1,472,224 1,989,027 0 1,988,027 (4,686} 1,984,341 {4,686)
Supplementat FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
Amaortization GF 221,444 285733 0 285,733 406,276 0 408,276 (4,686} 401,590 {4,686)
Equalization GFE 0 ¢ 0 0 0 V] 0 0 o 0
Dishursement CF 715,105 1,015,638 0 1,015,638 1,270,630 0 1,270,630 0 1,270,630 c
CFE/RF 54,240 44,196 0 44,196 66,866 Q 66,865 0 66,865 0
FF 93,810 126,857 0 126,657 245,256 0 245,256 . 245,256 4]

Pags 1

Depariment of Natural Resources




Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Schedule 13

Decision ltem FY 201112 I

iBase Reduction ltem FY 2011-12

r | suppiemental FY 201011

™

|__Budget Amendment FY 201112 i

Letternote Revised Text for FY 2010-11:

Letternote Toxt Requested for FY 2011-12;
Cash or Fedaral Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number:
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line ltem Name:
Approval by OIT?

Scheduls 13s from Affected Departments:

Yes: |~ No: W

NA; T

Requast Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services / Operating .
Department: Natural Resources Dept. Approval by: LC)._ﬂZ, Q;!J \ﬁ*“ Date: ! I 51 / Lo il
Priority Number; NA "OSPB Approvai: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Dacision/ Total Change
Priot«Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Recguest Amendment Reguest {Column 5)
Fund FY 2003-10 FY 2019-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 261112 FY 201213
- 1(8) Division of Water
Resources, Personal Total| 19,605,608 17,798,948 0 17,798,948 17,781,043 0 17,781,043 {208,269) 17,572,754 {208,289)
Services FTE 239.0 243.1 0.9 2431 2431 0.0 243.1 0.0 243.1 0.0
GF| 19,228,743 17,283,116 0 17,283,116 17,256,615 0 17,256,615 {208,289) 17,048,326 {208,289)
GFE Q o 1] [t Q ] o 0 0 0
CF 373,240 515,832 4] 515,832 524,428 Q 524,428 0 524,428 0
CFE/RF 3,625 0 0 4] 1] 1] o 0 0 0
. FF 0 0 0 4] ] 0 \ 0 0 0
Non-Line item Request: None

Page 2

Department of Natural Resources




Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 2011-12 I |Base Reduction ftem FY 2011-12 I f Supplemental FY 2010-11 i I Budget Amendment FY 201112 [
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating 2
Depaﬁment: Personne] and Adm|n[strauon Dept- Approval w: 4-}4 /f / DatE: 2/" l-.) ’
Priority Number: OSPB Approval; W %/ Date: 2z /’c{/w 7
1 2 3 4 5 ) 7 8 9 10
Total Decksion/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revisad Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Regquest {Column 8)
Fund FY 2009-10 FY 2010411 FY¥ 201011 FY 201013 § FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 F¥ 201112 FY 2012-13
Total of All Line ltems Total 4,876,666 5,012,422 0 5,012,422 5,210,854 0 5,210,854 (63,578) 5,147,276 (63.578)1
FTE 49.9 : 388 0.0 39.8 61.2 0.0 61.2 0.0 . 8.2 0.0
GF 1,257,842 F 1,922,024 0 1,822,934 2,139,134 0 2,139,134 {63,578) 2,075,556 (63,578)
GFE 0 0 0 D 0 1] 4 0 0 0
CF 1,461,765 656,263 0 656,253 174,890 ) 174,880 ¢ 174,890 0
CFERF 2,157,059 2,433,235 0 2,433,235 2,896,830 0 2,896,830 0 2896830 0
) FF 0 0 0 Q 0 O 4] 0 0 0
(1) Executive Directors
Office, (A) Department Total 215,974 223,651 | 0 223,651 223,651 0 223,651 (33,578) 190,073 (33,578)
" |ladministration, Legal FTE 0.G : 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0O 0.0 0.0 I
ervices GF 170,759 175,331 0 175,331 175,331 0 175,331 {33,578) 141,753 (33,578)
GFE O 0 0 0 0 o a Q 4] 0
CF 4] 0 0 0 0 1] Q 0 0 0
CFE/RF 45,215 48,320 D 48,320 48,320 0 48,320 0 48,320 0
FF 0 0 0 3] 0 £ 0 0 0 0
(2} Division of Human ) Nt
Services, (A) Human Total 1,859,000 1,596,373 1] 1,596,373 1,667,774 0 1,667,774 - (10,600} 1,657,774 {10,000}
Resources Services, .(1) FTE . 204 0.0 00| 0.0 20.2 -0.0 0.2 0.0 20.2 0.0
State Agency Services, GF 99,373f 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Personat Services GFE 0 0 0 0 ! 0 0 ¢ 0 oy ¢
) CF 5074 0 0 it 1] 0 o 0 1] &
CFE/RF 1,754,553 1,596,373 0 1,596,373 1,667,774 0 1,667,774 (10.000) 1,657,774 (10,000}
FF 0 0 0 o 0 0 [ 0 0 3]
{3) Constitutionally
independent Entities, Total 458,725 473,007 0 473,007 485,891 0 485,891 (5,000} 480,891 £5,000)
(A} Pamnne[soard, FTE 4.8 4.8 0.0 4.8 4.8 : 0.0 4.8 ) 0.0 4.8 a.90
Parsonal Services ’ GF 457,955 463,091 0 463,001 484,69 D 484,695 (5.000) 479,695 £5,000)
GFE o 0 0 ol 0 t] 0 o 0 0
CF 770 $.916 0 9,916 1,198 G 1,196 0 1196 0
CFEIRF 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0§ 0
FF 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Page 1 ’ Dapartment of Personnel and Administration



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 201112 r |Base Reduction item FY 2044-12 I | Supplemental FY 2010-11 r

| Budget AmendmentFY 201112

Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduclion to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Personnel and Administration Pept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: : OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 ] 7 8 9 : 10
Total Decisionf : ' Total Change .
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base Noveniber 1. Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Roguest Reguaest Request Reduction Request Amandment Reguest {Column &}
FY 200910 FY¥ 2070-%1 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201213
(5} Division of Accounts _ . ] : :
and Control - Controller, Total 2,262,529 2,580,913 0 2,590,913 2,711,095 4} 2,711,095 {10,000) 2,701,095 (10,0009
(A) Office of the State HTE 25.0 35.0 0.6 35.0 36.2 0.0 36.2 0.0 36.2 0.0
Controller, Parsonal GF 529,755 1,265,990 ¢ 1,265,990 1,450,298 0 1,450,296 {25,000) 1,425,298 (25,000)
Services GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF 1,375,483 646,337 ¢ 846,337 173,694 0 173,694 0 173,694 0
CFE/RF 357,291 676,586 g 678,586 1,087,105 0 1,087,105 15,000 1,102,105 15,000
. FF 0 0 1] 0 0 9 Q 0 . ] 0
(5) Division of Accounts i . .
lland Control - Controller,]  Yotal - 80,438 128,478 o 128,478 1224431 0 122,443 (5,000} 117 443 (5,000)
(A) Office of the State - FTE| . 8.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
- l|controlier, Operating GF| - 0 18,522 0 18,522 28,812 0 28,812 0 28,812 0
Expenses GFE o 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 g : o 0
i CF 80,438 1] 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0
CFE/RF 1] 109,956 0 109,956 93,631 0 93,631 (5.000) " 88.631 ~ (5,000)
FF . 0 0 0 0 0 0 : 0 0 0 0
Non-Line ltem Request: - None
Letternote Revised Text for FY 2010-11: . None

. Although lettemote Ianguage'has not been established for FY 2071-12, the following example language reflects how a reduction in indirect cost
recoveries (RF) in Human Resources, SAS Personal Services and Office of the State Controller, Operating Expanses would need to be offset by
@ carresponding increase in indirect cost recoveries and a dacrease in General Fund in the Office of the State Controller, Persona! Services:

Letternote Text Requasted for FY 201112

Human Resources, SAS, Parzonal Services: *0F this amount, $1,308,473 $1,209,173 shall be from statewide indirect cost recoveries from the
Depariment of Transportation, and $442,671 shall be from statewide indirect cost recoveries from the Department of Labior and Employment,

Office of the State Controliar: *Fhis-Of this amount, $1,180,736 shall be from indirect cost recoveries, and $10,000 shall be from statewide
indirect cost recoveries from the Department of Transportation,” '
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: N/A
Reappropriated Funds Souree, by Dapartment and Line tem Name:
Approval by OIT? Yes: [~ No: I NiA: W
Schedule 135 from Affected Departments: NFA

Statewide Indirect Cost Recovaries

Page 2 Department of Personnel and Administration




Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

=

Declgion ltem FY 201112 | [Base Redugtion ttem FY 2011-12 [ | Supplemental FY2010-11 [ | Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 ~
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Public Health and Environment Dept. Approval ; Date: ’/ 9*5/ Re
Priority Number: NP - 16 OSPB Approval: @/ %// Date: - / ’ «{/ 2ol
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Raquest Reduction Request Amendment Request (Column 5)
Fund FY 200910 FY 201011 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-1% FY 2011-12 FY 2014-12 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 2012-13
Total of All Line ltems Total| 108,567,641 93,555,636 0 93,555,636 93,630,339 0 93,630,339 {119,500y 93,510,748 {119,580)
FTE 431.0 482.3 0.0 482.3 480.4 0.0 480.4 0.0 480.4 . 0.0
GF| 24,772,319 24,670,108 0 24670108 24,484,364 0 24,484,364 {119,500)| 24,364,774 {119,580)
GFE 0 i) 0 - 0 o 0 0 0 . 0 0
CF] 15,818,710 18,180,539 0 18,180,539 18,512,434 0 18,512,434 0 18,512,434 0
CFE/RF 743,258 784,778 0 784 778 708,787 0 708,787 ¢ 708,787 0
FF| 66,133,354 49,920,211 0 49,920,211 49,924 754 0 49,924,754 0 45,924 754 0
(1) Administration and - T
Support, {B) Special Total 28,168 35,828 0 35,838 65,838 o] 65,838 (259) 65,579 {259)
Health Programs’ (1} FiE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 D-O 0.0 0.0 0 ] O-O 0.0
Heaith Disparities GF 6,931 6,931 0 6,931 6,831 0 6931 ) (259) 6,672 {259)
Program, Operating GFE 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Expenses CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFE/RF 21,237 28,907 0 28,507 58,907 0 58,907 0 58,907 0
FF 0 1] ") 0 0 Q 0 4] o 0
(1) Administration and 3
Support, (C) Local Total 573,333 664,343 0 664,343 661,941 0 661,941 (1,405) 660,536 (1,406)
and Support, GF 338,320 309,490 0 309,490 304,098 0 304,008 (1, 405) 302,693 (1, 405)
Assessment and GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Planning Program CF 15,631 137,851 0 137,851 139,396 0 139,386 0 139,396 0
GFEIRF 0 0 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 219,382 217,002 0 217,002 218,447 0 218 447 0 218,447 0
(1) Administration and
Support, (C) Local Total 8,540,833 8,249,086 0 8,249,086 8,249,086 ] 8,249,086 (27.541) 8,221,545 (27,541)
Public Health Planning FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
and Support, GF 5,962,731 5,962,731 0 5,962,731 5,962,731 0 5,962,731 (27.541) 5,935,190 (27,541)
Distributions to Local GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Health Agencies CF 2,578,202 2,286,355 0 2,286,355 2,286,355 0 2,286,355 0 2,286,355 0
CFEIRF g 0 0 0 1} 0 0 1] 0 o
FF 0 0 0 0 Q 0 1] 0 0 0

Page 1

Department of Public Heaith and Environment



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle
Declsion Item FY 2014-12 ™ |Base Reduction item FY 2011-12 ™ | Supplemental FY 201011 | |_Budget Amendment FY 201112 i
Request Title; Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Public Health and Environment Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: NP - 16 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2. 3 4 5 8 7 8 9 10
Total Daclgion/ ) Total Change
Prlor-Year Supplamental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Bése
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment- Request {Column 5)
Fund | FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 FY 2010-11 FY2011-12 | FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201213
(1) Administration and
- Isupport, (€ Local Totall 241726 242,358 0 242,358 242,358 0 242,358 {1,119) 241,239 {1,119)
Public Health Planning FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0¢{ 0.0 0.0
and Support, GF 241,726 242,358 0 242,358 242,358 0 242,358 (1,119) 241,238 (1,119)
Environmental Health GEIE g g g g g g g 8 g g
Services not Provided
by Lacal Health CFE/RF 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
Departments FF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(1) Administration and
upport, {D) Special Total 444,859 474,339 0 474,339 469,201 0 469,201 (462) 468,739 (462)
Environmental FTE 32 35 00 35 35 0.0 35 0.0 35 0.0
Programs, Animal GF 100,000 100,000 0 190,000 100,000 0 100,000 (462) 99,538 (462)
Feeding Oparati GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
eecing Lpsrations CF| 344859 374,339 0 374,339 369,201 0 369,201 0 369,201 0
CFE/RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0
FF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
(3} Laboratory Services
Division, (B} Chemistry Total{ 4,139,935 4,203,563 0 4,203,563 4,234,868 0 4,234 B8 (3.389) 4,231,479 (3,389)
and Microbiclogy, FTE §1.7 . 609 0.0 60.9 61.9 0.0 619 0.0 €1.9 0.0 I
Personal Services GF 845121 751,834 0 751,834 733,713 0 733,713 {3,389) 730,324 {3,389)
GFE 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF 2,027,420 2,341 613 v} 2,341,613 2,399,210 0 2,399,210 0 2,389,210 o
CFE/RF 49,234 95,304 0 95,304 90,747 0 90,747 4] 90,747 [}
FF 1,218,160 1,014,812 Q 1,014,812 1,011,198 0 1,011,198 0 1,011,188 0
(3} Laboratory Services )
Division, (B) Chemistry | Totall 3,570,996 3,378,797 0 3,378,797 | 3,647,916 0 3,847 916 (1461)] 3,646,455 (1,461)
and Microbiology, FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00| 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Operating Expenses GF 316,278 316,278 0 316,278 316,278 0 316,278 (1,461) 314,817 {1,461)
P 9 =P GFE 0 0 0 . ) 0 0 Q [H 0 0
CF 2,539,638 2,632,158 0 2,632,158 2,801,277 -0 2,901,277 0 2901277 0
CFEIRF 140,119 140,119 0 140,119 140,119 ) 140,118 0 140,119 0
FF 574,961 290,242 0 290,242 290,242 0 290,242 0 290,242 0
Page 2’ Department of Public Health and. Environment



Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Schedule 13

Decision ltem FY 2041-12 r [Base Reduction Item FY 201112 I | SupplementalFy 201041 I |__Budgst Amendment FY 2011-12 ¥
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Public Health and Environment Dept. Approvat by: Date:
Priority Number: NP - 16 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 L] 7 8 9 10
Total Decisionf Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Reviged Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Request (Column 5)
Fund FY 2008-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 20%1-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2012413
(5) Water Quality
Control Dlvlsion’ (A) Tam“ 967.010 1.145,790 0 1,145,790 1,134,1 12 1] 1.134,1 12 (2.578) 1.131 .534 (2,578)
Administration, FTE 11.8 17.7 0.0 17.7 17.7 0.0 177 0.0 17.7 0.0
Personal Services GF 580,712 568,455 0 568,455 558,222 0 558,222 (2,578) 556,644 {2,578)
GFE 0 0 0 e o 0 0 0 o 0
CF 220,331 190,364 0 190,364 190,367 0 190,367 0 190,367 0
CFE/RF 0 o 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
FF 165,967 386,971 4] 386,971 385,523 0 385,523 o 385,523 0
{5) Water Quality
Control Division, (A} Total 25,480 52,356 2 52,356 52,356 0 52,356 (87 52,269 (87)
Administration, FTE 00 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Operating Expenses GF 18,834 18,834 0 18,834 18,834 0 18,834 (87) 18,747 (87)
GFE o 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0
CF 3459 3,459 0 3,459 3,459 0 3,459 0 3,459 ¢
CFE/RF 1] 0 ¢ - D 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 3,187 30,083 g 30.063 30,083 0 30,063 1] 30,063 0
(5) Water Quality ‘
Control Division, (B) Total|l 6870429 6,331,731 ] 6,331,731 6,316,781 a 6,316,781 (2.452) 6,314,329 (2,452)
Clean Water Program, FTE 759 B0.0 0.0 80.0 80.0 0.0 80.0 0.0 80.0 0.0
Personal Services GF 618,483 540,981 0 540,961 530,927 0 530,927 (2.452) 528,475 (2,452)
GFE 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF 3,495,080 3,381,954 Q 3,381,954 3,379,309 0 3,379,308 0 3,379,309 0
CFE/RF 38,857 38,957 0 38,957 38,255 0 38,265 Q 38,255 0
FF 2,717,808 2,369,839 0 2,369,839 2,368,290 0 2,368,290 0 2,368,200 0
(5) Water Quality :
Control Division, {B) Total]l 1,107,751 796,985 0 796,985 796,985 0 795,985 (2,328) 794,657 (2,328)
Clean Water Program, FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 : 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Operating Expenses GF 503,813 503,913 0 503,913 503,913 0 503,913 (2,328) 501,585 (2.328)
GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0] 0 0
CF 113,347 113,347 0 113,347 113,347 ¢ 113,347 o 113,347 0
CFERF 1.675 1.675 0 1,675 1,675 o 1,675 0 1,675 0
FF 488,816 178,050 0 178,050 178,050 0 178,050 0 178,050 0
{5) Water Quality
Control Division, {C} Total| 5,788,335 2,595,297 0 2,595,207 2,574717 0 2,574 717 (3.700)| 2,571,017 {3,700)
Drinking Water FTE 59.1 36.2 0.0 36.2 36.2 0.0 36.2 0.0 36.2 0.0
Program, Personal GF 963,585 818,755 0 818,755 801,009 0 801,099 {3,700) 797,399 (3,700)
Services GFE ' 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0
CF 366,985 340,521 0 340,521 340,215 o 340,215 0 340,215 0
CFE/RF 0 0 ¢ 0 0 8] ¢ 0 0 0
FF 4 457,765 1,436,021 0 1,436,021 1,433,403 0 1,433,403 0 1,433,403 [

Page 3

Department of Public Health and Environment




Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycie

Decision ltem FY 2011-12 i |Ba§e Redugction Item FY 2011-12 I [ Supplemental FY 201011 r I Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 ¥
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Public Health and Environment Dept. Approval by: Pate:
Priority Number: NP -16 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 3 9 10
Total Declsion/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Baso November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Reguest Request Reqguest Reduction Request Amendmaent Request {Cotumn 5)
Fund FY 2008-10 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12 FY 201142 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2014-12 FY 201213
(5) Water Quality : .
Control Division, (C) Total 1,666,725 213,583 0 213,583 213,583 0 213,583 {438) 213,145 (438)
Drinking Water FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Program, Opearating GF 94 887 04,887 a 94,887 94,887 Q 54,887 {438) 94,449 {438)
Expenses GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0
CF 1,750 1,780 0 1,750 1,750 0 1,750 0 1,750 0
CFE/RF o 0 0 0 0 4 o 0 0 0
FF 1,570,088 116,846 0 116,946 116,946 a 116,946 0 116,946 0
{7) Consumer
Protection Division, Total 2,219,611 2,332,255 [ 2,332,255 2,305,889 0 2,305,889 {5,141) 2,300,748 (5,141)
Personal Services FTE 251 30.5 0.0 ans 30.5 0.0 30.5 Q.0 305 0.0
GF 1,136,314 1,137,807 0 1,137,807 1,112,960 0 1,112,960 {5.141) 1,107,819 (5,141)
GFE 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0
CF 676,049 846 404 0 846,404 844,317 0 844,217 0 844,317 0
CFE/RF 89,132 789,860 0 79,860 79,527 o] 79,527 0 79527 0
FF 318,116 268,184 4] 268,184 269 085 0 269,085 0 269,085 0
(7) Consumer
Operating Expenses FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF 29,637 29,637 0 29,837 29,637 0 29,637 {137) 29,500 {137
GFE 0 0 0 . 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0
CF 100,427 98,158 0 98,158 98,158 0 98,158 Q 98,158 v
CFE/RF 7,546 9,708 0 9,708 9,708 0 9,708 0 9,708 0
FF 58,279 28,552 0 28,552 28,552 0 28,552 0 28,652 0
(8) Disease Control and
Environmental Total 960,339 815,174 0 815,174 807,002 0 807,002 (2.464) 804,538 (2,464)
Epidemiology, {A} FTE 10.3 13.1 0.0 13.1 131 0.0 131 0.0 13.1 0.0
Administration, General GF 678,458 551,014 0 551,014 533,501 0 533,501 (2,464) 531,037 (2,464)
Disease Control and GFE 0 0 0 0 g g g g g 0
Survelllance, Personal cre:g:: g g g g S 0 o ° o ;
Services
FF 281,881 264,160 1] 264,160 273,501 0 273,501 0 273,501 1]

Page 4

Depariment of Public Health and Environment




Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011.12 Budget Request Cycle

|Base Reduction Item FY 2011-12 i

Dacision Item FY 2011-12 |_Supplemental FY 201091 T | Budget Amendment FY 201112 ¥
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Public Health and Enviranment Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: NP-16 OSPB Approval: Date:
4 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 8 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Requeat Reduction Request Amendment Request {€Celumn §)
Fund FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2014-12 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201213
(8) Disease Caontrol and
Environmental Total 310,791 264,579 0 264,579 264,579 ¢ 264,579 (1,031) 263,548 (1,031)
Epidemiology, (A) FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Administration, General GF 258,133 223,133 0 223,133 223,133 0 223,133 (1,031 222,102 (1,031)
Disease Control and = 0 6538 0 6538 6538 ; 6558 o 0530 o
Surveillance, Operati ' ! ' ' !
Exponsen 9 | CFEIRF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF 52,658 34,908 0 34,908 34,908 0 34,908 0 34,908 ]
{8) Disease Control and
Environmental Total|l 2,658,114 2,568,977 0 2,568,977 2,562,133 0 2,552,133 (3731 2,548,402 {3,731
Epidemiology, {B) FTE 292 356 0.0 356 35.6 0.0 356 0.0 35.6 0.0
Special Purpose GF 877,203 825,785 0 825,785 807,789 0 807,789 (3.731) 804,058 (3,731)
Disease Controt GFE 4] 0 0 4] 0 ] 0 0 0 0
Programs (1) GF 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Immunization, Personal CFE/RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Services FF| 1,780,911 1,743,192 0 1,743,192 1,744,344 0 1,744,344 0 1,744,344 0
(8) Disease Control and
Envieonmental Total] 49790064 12,618,249 0| 12818249 12,618,240 0| 12618245 (3,013)| 12,615,236 {3,013)
Epidemiology, (B) FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 l
Special Purpose GF 687,285 652,285 0 652,285 652,285 0 652,285 (3.013) 649,272 (3.013),
Disease Control GFE 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0
Programs (1) CF| 1,400,000 844,789 0 844,789 844,789 0 844,789 0 844,789 0
Iimmunization CFE/RF Q 0 0 0 ¢] 0 0 0 G 0
Operating Expenses FF 2,891,721 11,121,175 0 11,121,175 11,121,175 Q 11,121,175 . O 11,121,175 0
{8) Disease Contro! and . -
Environmentat Total] 1,026,403 950,420 0 950,420 950,562 0 950,582 (6,398) 944,184 {6,398)
Epidemiology, (B) F1E 12.3 11.7 0.0 117 1.7 0.0 17 0.0 14.7 0.0 l
Special Purpose GF 31,799 28,446 -0 28,446 27,642 0 27,842 (6,398) 21,244 (6,398)
Diséase Control GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0
Programs (3) Ryan CFEIgi g g g g g g g g g g
White Act, Personal
Services EF 994,604 921,974 0 921,974 922,940 0 922,940 Q 922,940 0

Page 5

Department of Public Health and Environment




Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 2014-12 §

P

IBase Roduction {tem FY 2011-12

r-

| Supplemental Y 2010-11

| _Budget Amendment FY 201112 W

Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Public Heatth and Environment Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: - NP - 16 ‘ OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 L 10
Total Declsion/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revisad Base Base November 1 Budget Ravised from Base
Actuat Appropriation Request Regquest Request Reductlon Request Amandment Request {Column 5)
Fund FY 200910 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 2011-12 FY 201213
(8) Disease Control and
Environmental Total 1,358,906 1,089,687 0 1,089,687 1,085,954 [t} 1,085,964 (5486) 1,085,418 (546)
Epldemiology, (B) FTE 14.5 12.0 0.0 120 12.0 0.0 12.0 0.0 12.0 0.0
Special Purpose GF 130,618 122,826 0 122,828 118,222 0 118,222 (5486) 117,676 (546)
Disease Control GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Programs (4) CF ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 v 0 0 0
Tuberculosis Gontrol CFE/RF 95,554 95,554 0 95,554 79,829 0 79,829 0 79,829 0
and Treatment, '
Personal Services FF 1,132,734 871,307 0 871,307 887.913 0 887,913 0 887,913 1]
(8) Disease Control and
Environmental Total 3443103 2,217 462 0 2,217,462 2,217 462 0 2,217,462 {5,505) 2,211,957 (5,505)
Epidemiology, (B) FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Spacial Purpose GF 1,191,913 1,191,913 0 1,191,913 1,191,313 0 1,191,913 {5,505) 1,186,408 {5,505)
Disease Control GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 C 0 0
Programs (4) CF 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0
Tubsrculosis Control CFE/RF 210,020 210,020 0 210,020 210,020 0 210,020 4] 210,020 0
nd Treatment,
Oporating Expanses FF| 2,041,170 815,529 0 815,529 815,529 0 815,529 0 815,529 0

Page 6

Department of Public Health and Enviranment




Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 201112 l’" |sase Reduction Hem FY 201112 -

I Supplemental FY 2010-11

|__Budget Amendment FY 201142+

Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Public Health and Environment Dept. Approvat by: Date:’
Priority Number: NP - 16 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 (] 7 8 9 10
Totai Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Reguest Request Reguest Reduction Request Amendment Request (Column 5)
Fund FY 2009-10 FY 2010-14 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 2012-13
(8) Disease Control andt
Environmental Total| 409,079 320,877 0 320,877 323,765 0 323,765 (532) 323,233 (532)
Epidemiofogy, {G) FTE a8 3.6 0.0 36 38 .0 3.6 0.0 38 0.0
Environmental GF 138,948 118,612 0 118,619 115,149 0 115,149 (532) 114,617 (532)
o : GFE 1] 0 0 0 4] )] o 0 0 0
S:;::zn;l:g i!:::(r:r)IgB :::I CF 107,953 134,244 0 134,244 131,766 1] 131,766 0 131,766 0
Prevention, Personal CGFERF 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 ° 0
Services FF 162,178 77,014 0 77.014 76,850 0 76,850 0 76,850 0
(9) Prevention Services
Division, (A) Prevention |  Total| 1,847,227 1,678,324 0 1,678,324 1,706,818 0 1,706,818 (529) 1,706,289 {529)
Programs, (1) Programs|  FTE 217 229 oo| - 229 22.9 0.0 29 0.0 229 0.0
and Administration, GF 153,592 118,480 0 118,480 114,448 0 114,448 (528) 113,919 (529)
Personal Services GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF 670,429 643,403 0 643,403 672,188 0 672,188 0 672,188 Q
CFEIRF 0 0 o U] v} 0 Q o 0 0
FF 1,023,206 916,441 0 916,441 520,182 4] 920,182 0 920,182 0
(9} Pravention Services
Division, {A) Prevention |  Total 836,075 783,705 0 783,705 761,859 0 781,859 (867) 780,992 (857)
Programs, (2) Cancer FTE 10.4 10.2 0.0 10.2 10.2 0.0 10.2 0.0 10.2 0.0
Registry, Personal -GF 201,850 190,387 0 150,387 187,669 0 187,669 (881 186,802 (867)
Services GFE 0 o 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0
CF 0 1] 0 0 0 0 o] C 0 0
CFEIRF 0 o 0 a 0 0 1] ¢} 0 0
) FF 634,225 583,318 0 583,318 594,190 0 594,190 0 584,180 Y
{9) Prevention Services
Division, (A) Prevention Total 54,232 90,557 -0 90,557 90,557 0 90,567 (141} 20,418 (141)
Programs, (2} Cancer FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Registry, Operating GF 30,550 30,552 0 30,662 30,652 0 30,552 {141) 30,411 (141)
Expenses GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF 0 0 0 0 G 0 0 0 ] 0
CFE/RF 0 0 0 0 4] 0 0 0 0 0
FF 23,682 60,005 0 60,005 60,005 0 60,005 0 B0,006 Qo
Page 7

Department of Public Health and Environment




Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011.12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision Item FY 201112 - |Base Reduction item EY 201112 ™ | Supplemental FY 2010411 |~ |_Budget Amendment FY 209142 . ¥
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department; Public Health and Environment Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: NP - 16 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 3 ) 10
Total Dacision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplamental Revised Basa Base Novembar 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Reguest Requost Reduction Request Amendment Reguest (cblumn 5)
Fund - FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 . FY 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13
(8} Prevention Services ’
Division' (A) Prevention Total 298,279 285,59 0 285,591 281,601 0 281,601 (1 ,301) 280,300 (1 ,301)
Programs, (4) Sulcide FTE 2.1 2.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pravention GF 298,279 285,501 0 285,591 281,601 0 281,801 (1,301) 280,300 (1,301
GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1] o ]
CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFE/RF 1} 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0
- FF 0 0 1] 0 0 0 1] 4] 4] 0
(9) Prevantion Services
Division, (A} Prevention |  Total| 1,245,377 837,474 0 837,474 837,950 0 837,950 (827) 837,123 (827
Programs, (6) Oral FTE 4.9 3.0 0.0 30 30 0.0 3.0 0.0 30 0.0
Health Program GF 240,501 180,454 0 180,454 179,014 0 179,014 {827) 178,187 (827)
GFE 0 G 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0
CF 178,504 199,667 0 199,667 199,684 0 199,684 o 199,684 0
CFE/RF 0 0 9] . -0 ’ ] 0 ] ] ¢ ¢
FF 826,372 457,363 0 457,353 459,252 0 459,252 0 459,252 0
(9) Prevention Services
Division, (B) Women's Total| 1,261,739 1,185,085 0 1,185,085 1,116,909 ¢ 1,116,909 (1,772 1115137 (1.772)
Health - Family FTE 2.6 139 0.0 13.9 130 0.0 13.0 Q0 13.0 0.0
Planning, Personal GF 482,767 392,695 0 392,695 383,566 0 383,566 (1,772) 381,794 (1.779)
Services GFE 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0
: CF o 0 o ] 0 0 0 0 0 o
CFE/RF 73,304 50,169 0 58,169 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0
FF 695,668 733,221 ) 733,221 733,343 0 733,343 4] 733,343 0
(9) Prevention Services
Division, (B) Women's Total 3,355 3,355 0 3,355 3,355 0 3,356 (15) 3,340 {15)
Health - Family FTE 0.0 0.0 O.g 0.0 3052 0.0 s :52 gg) 3043 0.0
GF 3,365 3,355 3,355 3, 0 \ 3, {15}
Expanacy Peraing GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0
CFE/RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0
FF 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0
(9) Prevention Services
Division, {B) Women's Total| 4,811,233 4,579,716 0 4579716 | 4,554,211 ¢ 4,554,241 (5677) 4,548,534 (5,677)
Health - Family FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Planning, Purchase of GF 1,229,603 1,229,003 0 1,229,003 1,229,003 0 1,229,003 {5,677) 1,223,326 (5,677)
Services GFE 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0
CF 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 ] o
CFE/RF 16,480 25,505 0 25,505 0 0 ] 0 0 0
FF 3,565 750 3,325,208 1] 3,325,208 3,325,208 0 3,325,208 0 3,325,208 Q

Page 8

Department of Public Health and Environment



Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycie

Decision ltem FY 2011-12 r [Base Reduction Item FY 2011-12 [

| Supplemental FY 2010-11

|

Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 ud

Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Public Health and Environment Dept. Approvat by: Date:
Priority Numbenr: NP - 18 QSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ] 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Request (Golumn 5)
Fund FY 2008-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201911 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 201213
(9} Prevention Services
Division, (D) Prevention Total 153,079 115,661 0 115,661 113,175 0 113,175 (523} 112,652 (523)
Partnerships, (1) FTE 19 20 0.0 2.0 2.0 00 2.0 0.0 2.0 0.0
Interagency Prevention GF 163,079 115,661 0 115,661 113,175 0 113,175 (523) 112,652 (523)
Programs Coordination, GFE 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 ] 0 0
Personal Services CF 0 0 o o 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFE/RF ] 0 [t} 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
FF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0
(9) Prevention Services
Division, {D) Prevention Total 16,762 16,769 0 16,769 16,769 -0 16,768 {77) 16,692 (77)
Partnerships, (1) FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Interagency Prevention GF 16,762 16,769 0 16,769 16,762 0 16,769 (77) 16,692 (77)
Programs Coordination, GFE 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 g 0 g g
[Operating Expenses CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFEIRF 0 v} 0 0 [ 4] 0 0 0 0
FF 1) 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 1] 0 0
{9) Prevention Services
Bivision, (E} Family and Total 1,002,442 998,779 0 988,779 997,943 0 997,943 {4,610) 993,333 {4,610)
Gommunity Health, (2) FTE 0.5 0.7 0.0 0.7 0.7 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.7 0.0
Child, Adolescent, and GF 1,002,442 598,779 0 998,779 997,943 ¢ 987,943 (4,610) 993,333 (4,610)
Schoo! Health, School- | GFE 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 S o 0
based Health Centers CF 0 0 0 0 0
CFEIRF 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0
FF 0 0 0 0 g 0 0 1] 0 0
{9) Prevention Services
Division, {E) Family and Total 1,140,528 1,177,878 0 1,177,878 1,163,082 0 1,163,082 (2,796) 1,160,286 (2.796)
Community Health, (3) FTE 11.6 159 0.0 15.9 159 0.0 159 0.0 159 0.0
Chitdren with Special GF 700,313 628,186 0 628,186 605,285 0 605,285 (2,796) 602,489 (2,796),
Noeds (a) Health Care GFE 0 0 g g : : g : 3 0
Program for Children CFEJ:I': g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
with Special Needs,
Personal Services
FF 440,218 549,692 1] 549 692 557,797 0 557,797 0 857,797 0

Page 8

Department of Public Health and Environment



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle
Decision ltem FY 2011-12 I~ [Base Reduction tem FY 201112 T | Supplemental FY 201041 |~ | Budget Amendment FY 201112 W
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Persona! Services/Operating
Department: Public Health and Environment Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priarity Number: NP - 18 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 & 6 7 B 9 10
Totai Decigion/ Total Change
Prior-Year . Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revisad from Base
Actual Appropriation Request - Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Reguest (Golumn 5)
Fund FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-14 FY 201011 FY 201112 FY 201412 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2012-13
(9) Prevention Services ‘
Division, (E) Family and Total 69,758 71,939 0 71,839 71,939 o 71,939 (272) 71,667 (272)
Community Health, (3) FTE 0.0 - oo 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 |
Children with Special GF 57,029 58,939 Q 58,939 58,939 0 58,939 (272) 58,667 (272
Needs (a) Health Care GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 3 0 0
Program for Children CFEIEE g g g g g g g 0 g 0
with Special Neads, 0
Operating Expenses
FE 12,729 13,000 ¢ 13,000 13,000 0 13,000 0 13,000 0
{9) Preventlon Services
Division, (E} Family and Total 3,544,821 3,451,160 0 3,451,160 3,451,160 0 3,451,160 (8.574) 3,442,586 (8.574)
Community Heaith, (3) FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Children with Spacial GF 1,856,473 1,856 473 0 1,856,473 1,856,473 0 1,856,473 (8.574) 1,847,899 {8,574)
Needs (a) Health Care GFE o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Program for Children GF 0 40,874 0 40,874 40,874 0 40,874 0 40,874 0
ith Special Needs, CFE/RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
Purchase of Services
FF 1,688,348 1,563,813 0 1,553,813 1,563,813 0 1,663,813 0 1,553,813 ]
(10) Health Facilitios :
and Emergency Medical Total 1,531,131 2,913,475 0 2,913,475 2,902,308 0 2,902 308 {710} 2,901,598 (710}
Services Division, (A) FTE 18.3 44.8 0.0 44.8 448 0.0 44.8 0.0 448 0.0
Licensure, Health GF 173,460 156,245 0 156,245 153,612 o 153,612 {(710) 152,902 {710)
Facilities General GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Licensure Program CF 1,357,671 2,757,230 0 2,757,230 2,748,606 0 2,748,696 0 2,748,696 0
CFEIRF 1} 0 0 [+] 0 0 0 a 0 0
FF 1] 0 0 it 0 0 0 0 0 3]

Page 10

Depariment of Public Health and Environment



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

Decision Item FY 2011-12 r lﬂase Reduction item FY 2011-12 _r‘" | Supplemeontal FY 2010-11 - ] Budget Amendment FY 201112 v
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating
Department: Public Health and Environment Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: NP -16 OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemsntal Revisad Base Base Novembeor 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Requost Amendment Request {Column §)
Fund FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13
(10) Health Facilitias ‘
and Emergency Medical |  Total 833,354 915,771 0 916,774 912,208 o 912,208 (511) 911,687 {511)
Services Division, (A) FTE 10.2 11.2 0.0 11.2 11.2 00 1.2 0.0 11.2 0.0
Licensure, Assisted GF 121,379 110,250 ¢ 110,250 110,670 0 110,670 {6511} 110,159 511)
GFE 0 ¢! 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0
Living Program cFl 711975 805,521 0 805,521 801,538 0 801,538 0 801,538 0
CFEMRF 0 Q 0 0 0 o ] 0 0 0
FF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8]
(10} Health Facilities
nd Emergency Medical Total 1,421,442 1,421,442 0 1,421,442 1,421 442 o 1,421,442 (5,566) 1,414,876 {6,566)
Services Diviston, (B), FYE 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 a.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Poisan Control GF 1,421,442 1,421,442 0 1,421,442 1,421,442 0 1,421,442 {6,565) 1,414,876 (6,566)
GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0
CFE/RF 0 0 0 0 v} 4] 0 [+ 0 0
FF 0 0 1] 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0
(11) Emergency '
Preparedness and Total| 36,970,886 21,292,154 j 21,292,154 21,255,631 0 21,255,631 (8,105) 21,247 526 {8.105)
Response Divigsion, FTE 338 425 0.0 42.5 42.5 0.0 425 0.0 425 0.0
Emergency GF 878,214’ 1,759,935 0 1,769,835 1,754,626 0 1,754,626 (8,105) 1,746,521 (8,105)
Preparedness and GFE 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0
Response Program CF ¢ 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0
CFEIRF )] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FF} 36,092,672 19,532,219 1] 19,532,219 19,501,008 4] 19,501,005 0 19,501,005 1]
Non-Line item Request: None
Letternote Revised Text for FY 2010-11: None
Letternote Text Requested for FY 2011-12: None
Cash or Federat Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: N/A
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line item Name: NfA
Approval by QIT? Yes: i No: N/A; W
Schedute 13s from Affected Departments: None

Page 11 Department of Public Health and Environment



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 201112 Budget Request Cycle

Decision {temn FY 2011-12 - |Base Reduction item FY 2011-12 ™ 1 supplementat FY 201011 i
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating

Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 4

S

Department: Public Safety Dept, Approval by:, January 26, 2011
Priority Number:  NP-1 OSPB Approval: W/ /// Date. 2/t foors
1 2 3 7 8 9 10 .
Tetal Decis:om’ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
. Actuals Appropriation Requast Request Request Reduction Regquest Amendment Request {Column 5)
Furd FY 20081 FY 204G-11 FY 2010411 FY 2018-14 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 2014-12 FY 2011-12 FY 201142 FY 2012-13
Total of All Line items Totall 15,655,999 18,697,890 0 18,697,890 19,369,655 1] 19,369,655 (207,414) 19,162,241 (207 414)
. FTE 112.8 125.5 0.0 125.5 136.8 0.0 136.8 0.0 136.8 0.0
GF 4,931,308 5,729,999 0 5,729,999 6,023,709 G 6,023,708 (207,414} 5,816,295 (207 414)
CF 1,412,851 4,093,522 4] 4,093,622 4,188,960 ¢} 4,188,960 0 4,188,960 g
HUTF 3,895,796 3,901,592 o 3,801,592 3,984,804 0 3,984,804 0 3,984,804 0
RF 5.334,331 4,841,066 o 4,841,066 5,040,471 0 5,040,471 0 §,040,471 0
FF 31,711 131,711 0 131,711 131,711 0 131,711 0 131,711 4]
{1} Executive Director's )
Office, Total 2,370,207 2,214,789 0 2,214,789 2,353,069 0 2,353,069 {23,228) 2,329,841 (23,228)
{A) Administration FTE 297 27.7 0.0 277 277 0.0 277 0.0 2.7 0.0
Personal Services GF a 1 0 ¢ Y 6 0 0 0 0
CF 0 0 4] 4} 0 0 0 0 ] 0
HUTF 30,163 30,163 0 30,163 30,163 0 30,163 0 30,163 0
RF 2,340,044 2,184,626 0 2,184,626 2,322,906 0 2,322,906 (23,228) 2,299,678 {23,228}
: FF 0 0 0 0 0 g 0 0 0 4]
(1) Executive Director's _
Office, Total 56,528 145,477 of 145,477 145,477 0 145477 (8,838) 136,639 {8.838)
IB) Spectal Programs’ FTE 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.0 04 11.0 0.0 11.0 0.0
{2) Colorado Integrated GF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0
Criminal Justice CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
Information System HUTF o 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
Operating Expenses - RE 56,528 95,477 0 95,477 95,477 0 95,477 (8,838) 86,639 {8,838)
FF 0 50,000 Y §0,000 50,000 g 50,000 50,000 0
{1) Executive Director's
Office, Total 2,370,207 2,947 142 t] 2,047,142 2,947,142 0 2,847,142 0 2,847,142 o
(A} Administration FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Workers' Compensation GF 0 992,099 ] 992,009 992,099 4] £92,089 (32,068) 960,033 {32,068)
CF 0 a 0 o 0 0 ¢} 0 0 0
HUTF 30,163 0 g 0 0 0 0 Y 0 ¢
RF 2,340,044 1,955,043 0 1,955,043 1,955,043 0 1,955,043 32,066 1,987,108 32,066
FF 0 0 0 0 4] 4] L 0 0 0
2-51 Colorado Department of Public Safety



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle

[Base Reguction ltem FY 201112 i

Decision item FY 2041-12 | _Supplemental FY 2016-11 |__Budget Amendment Fy 2011-12 ¥
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Oparating
Department: Public Safety Dept. Approval by; Date: January 26, 2011
Priority Number: NP-1 OSPB Approvai: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actuals Appropriation Request Request Reguest Reduction Request Amendment Request {Column §)
Fund FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201%-12 FY 201112 FY 201112 FY 2011-12 FY 2041-12 FY 201213
i(1) Executive Director's
Office, Total 350,043 348,717 0 348,717 358,277 0 353,277 {2,036) 351,241 {2,038,
(B) Special Programs FTE - 40 4.0 0.0 4.0 4.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 4.0 .0
(3) School Resource GF 350,043 348,717 0 348,717 353,277 1] 353,277 (2,036) 351,241 (2,036)
Center Services CF 0 0 0 a G 0 0 0 g 0
Personal Services HUTF 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RF ) 0 4] 1] 0 ¢ 0 4 0 a
FF [4] 0 Q 0 0 0 [4] 1] [¢] Q
{2} Colorado State Patrol
Colonel, Lt. Colonels, Total 3,956,182 3,891,445 0 3,991,445 4,075,351 1} 4,075,351 {39,892} 4,035,459 {39,892)
Majors, and Captains FTE 34.0 34.0 0.0 34.0 34.0 0.0 340 [¢X1] 34.0 : 0.0
GF 120,710 120,016 0 120,016 120,710 0 120,710 {39,882) 80,818 (38,892)
GF 0 0 0 0 ¢ ° 0 0 0 0
HUTF 3,835.472 3,871,429 0 3,871,429 3,954,641 o 3,954,641 0 3,954,641 0
RF a 0 0 0 a o 0 o o 4]
FF 3] g 0 g Q 0 0 0 0 0
{3) Office of
Preparedness, Security, Total 922,821 2,106,453 0 2,108,453 2,213,679 G 2,213,679 (2,350) 2,211,329 (2,350)
and Fire Safety FTE 13.5 29.5 0.0 295 29.8 0.0 29.8 0.0 29.8 - 0.0
Personal Services GF 228,986 230,614 0 230,614 234,963 Q 234,963 (2,350} 232,613 {2,350)
CF 540,875 1,721,511 0 1,721,511 1,820,716 0 1,820,716 0 1,820,718 0
HUTF 0 Q o’ 0 0 0 g 0 a 0
RF 162,967 154,328 o 154,328 158,000 ) 158,000 ] 158,000 0
FF 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(4) Division of Criminal
Justice Total 2,487,240 2,439,085 0 2,439,085 2,736,218 4] 2,736,218 (19,854) 2,716,364 {19,854)
(A} Administration FTE 3.6 30.3 0.0 30.3 30.3 0.0 30.3 0.0 30.3 0.0
Personal Services GF 1,458,795 1,405,774 G 1,405,774 1,689,881 a 1,689,881 (19,854} 1,670,027 (19,854),
CF 573,228 675,310 v} §75,310 580,883 a 580,883 o 580,883 0
HUTF 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RF 373,506 376,290 0 376,290 383,743 0 383,743 o 383,743 0
EE 81,711 81,711 0 81,711 81,711 0 81,711 0 81,711 ¢
2-52 Colorade Department of Public Safety




Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2011-12 Budget Request Cycle
Decision Bem FY 201112 :r" {Base Reduction Item FY 2011-12 i | supplemental FY 2010-14 . ] Budget Amendment FY 2011-12 W
Request Title: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal ServicesfOperating
Department: Pubiic Safety Dept. Approval by: Date: January 26, 2011
Priority Number: NP-1 OSPB Approval Date:
1 2 3 4 5 ] 7 8 9 10
Tatal Becision/! Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base Novemher 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actuals Appropriation Reguest Reguest Request Reduction Request Amendment Request (Column 8)
Fund FY 200910 FY 201011 FY 201011 FY 20610-11 FY 201142 FY 201112 FY 20611-12 FY 2011-12 FY 201112 FY 2012-13
(8) Colorado Bureau of
investigation Tatal 2,798,714 4,000,881 0 4,080,881 4,140,881 C 4,140,881 {66,730} 4,074,151 (66,730)
(C) Laboratory and FTE 0.0 a.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Investigative Services GF 2,428,714 2,288,722 0 2,288,722 2,288,722 0 2,288,722 {66,730) 2,221,992 {66,730)
Operating Expenses CF 298,748 1,726,857 0 1.726,857 1,726,857 0 1,726,857 0 1,726,657 0
HUTF 0 0 0 I 0 0 0 0 0 0
RF 71,252 75,302 0 75,302 125,302 0 125,302 0 125,302 q
FF 0 0 0 Q 1] 0 0 0 0 0
{5) Colorado Bureau of
tnvestigation Totat 344,057 413,901 0 413,901 404,561 0 404,561 {44,486) 360,075 (44,486)
(D) State Point of FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 Q.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0
Contact-National instant GF 344,057 344,057 o 344,057 344,057 0 344,057 (44,458} 299,571 (44,488)
Criminal Background CF ¢ 69,844 o £9,844 60,504 ] 60,504 0 60,504 o
Check Program HUTF 0 0 0 0 g 0 o 0 g 0
Operating Expenses RF 0 0 0 0 a 8 0 0 9 0
FF 0 0 1] 0 0 2 1] 0 0 9
Non-Ling Item Request: None
Letternote Revised Text for FY 2010-11: Nene
Letternote Text Requested for FY 2011-12: None
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number:
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line item Name:
Approval by OIT? Yeas: 7 No: 7 NIA: ¥
Schedule 13s from Affected Departments: NIA:
2-53 Colorado Department of Public Safety



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 11-12 Budget Request Cycle
Decision ltem FY 1142 [ Base Reduction tem FY 1112 [ Supplementat FY 10-11 [T Budget Request Amendment FY 11.12 .
Request Tifie: Statewide 1% General Fund Reduction to Personal Services/Operating :2“
Department; Regulatory Agencies Dept. Approval h%’““‘ Data: /41!
Priority Number: 0SPB Approval; %" M Date: 2// / V/M /
1 2 3 4 5 ] 7 8 9 10
TFotat Recisionf Totad Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Ravised from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Regquest Reduction Reguost Amendment Reguest {Column 5}
Fund FY 09-10 FY 10-11 FY 10-11 FY 16-11 FY 1112 FY 11412 FY 1112 FY 1112 FY 11-12 FY 1142
Totai of All Line itams Total 18,327,327 15,690,717 4] 15,690,717 15,782,085 0 15.782,0B% {13,328) 15,768,757 (13,328)
FTE 0.0 243.3 0.0 2433 2459 0.0 245.9 0.0 2459 0.0
GF 1.076,535 953,538 o 953,538 880,853 0 980,853 (8.808) 971,045 (9,808)
GFE 0 0 0 0 s} 0 0 0 0 0
CF] 12,396,418 9,653,029 0 9,653,029 10,025,741 0 10,025,741 0 10,025,741 Q
CFE/RF] 4,529,941 4,736,448 0 4,738,448 4,775,491 0 4,775,491 {3,620) 4,771,974 (3.520)
FF 324,433 347 702 0 347,702 385,950 1] 385,950 1] 385,850 4]
{1} Exacutive Directar's Office
Personal Servicos Totat 4,281,276 2,239,116 0 2,238,716 2,288,785 o 2,288,785 (80) 2,288,705 {80}
ETE 0.0 27.5 0.0 275 27.5 00 275 0.0 275 0.0
GF a 8,000 0 8,000 8,000 o 8,060 (80} 7.920 {B0)
GFE 0 4] 0 0 g 0 0 0 4] ¢!
CF 24,088 13,000 0 13,000 13,000 1] 13,000 0 13,000 ¢]
CFERF 4,257,188 2,218,718 0 2218718 2,267,785 G 2,267,785 0 2,267,785 Q
FF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
ﬁf] Civit Rights Division
ersonal Services Total 1.673,721 1.590,869 0 1,590,869 1,281 415 0 1,281,415 (12,814) 1,268,801 (12,814)
FTE 0.0 314 0.0 314 31.4 0.0 314 0.8 314 9.0
GF 1,076,535 945,538 G 945,538 972,853 0 972,853 (2.728) 963,125 (9,728)i
GFE 9] o 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CF 0 1] ¢] 0 : 1} 0 1] 0 0 1]
CFERF 272,753 297,629 ] 297,629 308,562 0 308,562 {3.086) 305,478 (3,0886)
FF 324,433 347,702 8] 347,702 385,950 0 385,950 0 385,950 0
(9} Division of Registrations
Perscnal Sorvieas Total 12,372,330 11,860,132 o 11,860,132 12,211,885 0 12,211,885 (434) 12,211,451 {434)
FTE 0o 184.4 0.0 184.4 187.0 0.0 1870 0.0 187.0 0.0
GF 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0
GFE [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0
CF] 12,372,330 9,640,029 0 9,640,029 10,012,741 0 10,012,741 0 10,012,741 0
CFEIRF 0 2,220,103 1 2,220,103 2,199,144 0 2,199,144 {434) 2,198,710 (434)
FF 0 2 0 ¢ B 0 1 0 0 0
Letternote revised text:
Cash Fund namefumber, Fedecal Fund Grant name: Reappropriated Funds from indirect cost recoveries and HCPE Nurse Aides Cerlification line item
IT Request: [ Yes . No
Request Afiects Other Departments: ¥ ves 7 No if Yes, List Other Departments Here: HGPF

Page 1{




OFFICE OF STATE PLANNING AND BUDGETING

FY 2011-12 Balancing Proposall Henry Sobanet
February 15, 2011

Additional 2.0% PERA Contribution Adjustment

Proposal Summary:

This proposal would require all State employees participating in the PERA defined benefit and defined
contribution pension plans to contribute an additional 2.00% beginning in FY 2011-12, with an equal
reduction in State’s contributions also proposed for this year, estimated to save the State $15.7 million
General Fund. Specifically,

The proposed 2.00% reduction to the State contribution would be in addition to the 2.50% PERA one-
time adjustment submitted by the Executive Branch on November 1, 2010.

The proposed adjustments to PERA contributions would result in a 2.00% reduction in take home pay
for State employees, beginning FY 2011-12. However, if furloughs were utilized to achieve the same
$15.7 million General Fund savings, after exemptions of critical personnel as outlined previous in
Executive Orders D 015-09, D 020-09, and D 024-09, an effective annual payroll reduction would
equate to roughly 3.00% percent for non-exempted employees.

Unlike furloughs or reductions in pay which reduce the actual compensation to employees, a change to
employee and employer PERA contributions does not result in a change to an employee’s annual
compensation. As a result, an employee’s highest average earnings used to calculate his or her pension
benefits remains unchanged.

An official budget action will be submitted in the future to reflect the individual line item impacts
within each agency.

Legislation, as well as a budget action to identify actual savings by individual agencies and line items,
will be required.

Assumptions:

Calculations related to this proposal were based on the same data set used to generate the November 1,
2010 FY 2011-12 Change Request for the 2.50% PERA Adjustment, prorated to 2.00%.

This proposal is anticipated to affect all State employees that participate in either the PERA defined
benefit plan or PERA defined contribution plan.

While most state employees typically receive a 10.15% employer PERA contribution, two groups of
State employees typically receive alternate levels of State participation: State Troopers receive 12.85%
and judicial staff receives 13.66%. Similarly, under current law, State Troopers have a required
employee contribution of 10.00%, whereas all other State employees contribute 8.00%. It is assumed at
all employees would receive a net increase of 2.50% to the current employee share, despite variances in
both employee and employer contribution levels.

Page 1



Department Total GF CF RF FF
Agriculture (286,103) (61,799) (203,394) 0 (20,910)
Corrections (6,480,235) (6,294,576) (79,885) (105,774) 0
Education (628,997) (255,058) (56,820) (89,222) (227,897)
Governor (1,471,530) (81,221) (16,592) | (1,310,158) (63,559)
Health Care Policy and Financing Total (1,301,933) (571,547) (44,894) 0 (685,492)
Related to Agency (405,646) (132,374) (44,894) 0 (228,378)
Related to DPHE (63,851) (22,426) 0 0 (41,425)
Related to DHS (832,436) (416,747) 0 0 (415,689)
Higher Education (154,021) 0 (116,493) (20,198) (17,330)
Human Services (4,209,247) (2,427,834) (164,189) (957,336) (659,888)
Judicial (4,683,651) (4,011,296) (672,355) 0 0
Labor & Employment (1,262,229) 0 (484,663) (3,673) (773,893)
Law (561,310) (111,218) (99,974) (336,166) (13,952)
Legislature (377,040) (363,441) (2,293) (11,306) 0
Local Affairs (222,878) (52,811) (31,154) (87,725) (51,188)
Military and Veteran Affairs (131,534) (45,198) (1,459) 0 (84,877)
Natural Resources (1,767,602) (307,395) (1,182,765) (59,436) (218,006)
Personnel and Administration (388,578) (128,358) (46,713) (213,507) 0
Public Health and Environment (1,574,058) (130,197) (545,774) (184,548) (713,539)
Public Safety (1,663,401) (353,885) (1,144,957) (81,893) (82,666)
Regulatory Agencies (672,579) (19,246) (580,454) (69,046) (3,833)
Revenue (1,399,423) (450,579) (936,394) (12,450) 0
Secretary of State (135,381) 0 (135,381) 0 0
Transportation (9,270) 0 0 (9,270) 0
Treasury (221,732) (6,802) (214,930) 0 0
Grand Total (29,602,732) (15,672,461) (6,761,533) | (3,551,708) (3,617,030)

* Constitutes a non-Executive agency

Current Statutory Authority or Needed Statutory Change:

Changes would be required to Table A found in 24-51-401 (1.7) (a), C.R.S. to effectuate a revision to
employee and State contribution levels to PERA.

Page 2




OFFICE OF STATE PLANNING AND BUDGETING

FY 2011-12 Balancing Proposal Exg'sgtrizesgi?:;gﬁ
February 15, 2011

Personal Vehicle Mileage Reimbursement

Proposal Summary:

The Office of State Planning and Budgeting proposes an efficiency item that would change the
reimbursement when State employees use their personal vehicles for work-related business to equal the
cost of using a State vehicle. Under this proposal, State employees will still be able to select the most
convenient method of transportation, but the cost to taxpayers is the same whether a state vehicle is used or
if a state employee uses his/her own vehicle. This proposal results in an estimated $1,140,264 savings in
total funds and $376,287 in the General Fund.

Per the Department of Personnel and Administration, the State’s average cost per mile for using a State car
for the typical types of vehicles used in the fleet for basic transportation (passenger cars and sport utility
vehicles) is $0.38. However, the current rate of reimbursement for employees to use their personal vehicle
is $0.45 for a two wheel drive vehicle and $0.48 for a four wheel drive vehicle. This rate is set in statute at
90% of IRS reimbursement rate.

Since the current rate is set in statute, a statutory change is required to implement these savings. The $0.38
currently paid for a State car computes to 75% of the current IRS reimbursement rate. The Department of
Personnel and Administration recommends changing the statute to keep the rate comparable to the IRS
reimbursement rate, as opposed to identifying a specific amount per mile. The Department’s rationale is
that as fuel (the primary driver) increases or decreases, the State rate should be expected to increase at
approximately the same rate. That way the appropriate adjustments to the State rate would stay in natural
alignment with the IRS rate without a requirement to run a new bill each year.

The Office of State Planning and Budgeting proposes changing the statute to also provide for personal
vehicle mileage reimbursement to equal no more than the State’s average total ownership cost per mile, as
projected in the Governor’s November 1 Budget Request for the subsequent fiscal year, adjustable each
fiscal year (July through June).

Currently, the Office of State Planning and Budgeting is accounting for this impact as a bottom-line
adjustment to budget balancing. If approved by the General Assembly and implemented by the Governor
for FY 2011-12, OSPB will submit Supplemental Requests and Schedule 13s for each department to reflect
the specific budget impact and funding source for this initiative. OSPB will use departments’ prior levels
of personal vehicle mileage reimbursement to reduce Operating Expenses appropriations to account for
reduced reimbursement to State employees.

Page 1



Assumptions:

FY 2009-10 Personal Vehicle Reimbursement

Total - Direct
Vehicle | Total Miles Reimbursement Average.Cost Proposed Revised Proppsed Savings General
. Per Mile Reimbursement Revised
Type Reimbursed for Personal . ; Total Funds Fund
. . Reimbursed Per Mile Total Cost -

Vehicle Mileage Savings
2WD 15,624,119 $7,030,854 $0.45 $0.38 | $5,937,165 ($1,093,689) ($360,917)
4WD 465,757 $223,563 $0.48 $0.38 $176,988 ($46,575) ($15,370)
16,089,876 $7,254,417 ($1,140,264) ($376,287)

For this analysis, the Office of State Planning and Budgeting has assumed that the cost for FY 2011-12 will
be equivalent or greater than the estimated costs for FY 2009-10 provided by the Department of Personnel
and Administration.

Based on an estimate calculated in the Colorado Joint Budget Committee FY 2011-12 Staff Budget
Briefing for the Department of Personnel and Administration, December 14, 2010, page 27, OSPB applied
a rate of 33.0% for Vehicle Lease Payments to roughly calculate the statewide direct General Fund impact.
The remaining funds would be a combination of federal funds, cash funds, and reappropriated funds.

Current Statutory Authority or Needed Statutory Change:

Recommended changes in strikeout and underline.

24-9-104. Mileage allowances.

(d) On and after January 1, 2008_through June 30, 2011, state officers and employees shall be allowed a
mileage allowance for each mile actually and necessarily traveled while on official state business
calculated at ninety percent of the prevailing internal revenue service mileage reimbursement rate to the
nearest cent, and, when authorized to be utilized and necessary for official state business, ninety-five
percent of the prevailing internal revenue service mileage reimbursement rate to the nearest cent for four-
wheel-drive vehicles and forty cents per nautical mile for privately owned aircraft.

(e) On and after July 1, 2011, state officers and employees shall be allowed a mileage allowance for each
mile actually and necessarily traveled while on official state business calculated at seventy-five percent of
the prevailing internal revenue service mileage reimbursement rate to the nearest cent, including four-
wheel-drive vehicles, except that such reimbursement shall not be more than the State’s average total
ownership cost per mile, as projected in the Governor’s November 1 Budget Request for each subsequent
fiscal year, adjustable each fiscal year (July through June).

(f) For purposes of this section, "four-wheel-drive vehicles" means sport utility vehicles and pick-up trucks
with a four-wheel-drive transmission system. "Four-wheel-drive vehicles" shall not include standard
vehicles with all-wheel-drive capability.

Page 2




	Statewide - 1.0% Personal Services or Operating Reduction
	1% Combined.pdf
	Ag
	Ed
	HCPF1
	HCPF2
	HS
	LA-MVA
	NR-PA
	PHE
	PS
	RA


	Statewide - 2.0% PERA Contribution Adjustment
	Statewide - Reduce Personal Vehicle Mileage Reimbursement

